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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Il men’s soccer records
began with the 1959 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division
Il. Annual champions started in the 1998 season,
which was the first year the NCAA compiled week-
ly leaders. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate.

SCORING

PoinTs

Game
25—Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist vs.
Washington Bible, Sept. 13, 2005
Season
112—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1992 (21
games)
Career
321—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1990-93
(72 games)

PoinTs PErR GAME

Season
5.33—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1992 (112
in 21 games)
Career (Minimum 100 Points)
4.46—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1990-93
(321 in 72 games)

GoaALs

Game
12—Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist vs.
Washington Bible, Sept. 13, 2005
Season
49—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1992 (21
games)
Career
137—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1990-93
(72 games)

GoaLs Per GaME

Season
2.33—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1992 (49
in 21 games)
Career (Minimum 40 Goals)

1.90—Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech, 1990-93
(137 in 72 games)

AsSsISTS

Game
6—Mark Kremen, Longwood vs. Newport News,
Sept. 4, 1986; Martin Cocker, Montevallo vs.
Spring Hill, Sept. 21, 1997; Vinicious Parga,
Concordia (NY) vs. St. Thomas Aquinas, Oct.
21, 2000; Wesley Gayle, East Stroudsburg vs.
Bloomfield, Sept. 3, 2003; Tyson Eyo, Florida
Tech vs. Johnson & Wales (FL), Sept. 6, 2008
Season
46—Chris Payne, Florida Tech, 1990 (23 games)
Career

87—Chris Payne, Florida Tech, 1987-90 (80
games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
2.00—Chris Payne, Florida Tech, 1990 (46 in
23 games)
Career (Minimum 25 Assists)
1.16—Gray Haizel, Oakland, 1984-86 (42 in 36
games)

40 GoaLs AND 40 AssIsTs

Career
19 players (most recent: John Cunliffe, Fort
Lewis, 2003-06)

GOALKEEPING

SAVES

Game
39—Alan Buser, Rowan vs. TCNJ, Oct. 14,
1970
Season
234—Jon Jenkins, Salem Int’l, 2000 (19 games)
Career

638—Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael's, 1990-93 (64
games)

Saves PErR GAME

Season
16.80—Bob Dunshee, Saint Michael's, 1965
(168 in 10 games)

Career
14.29—Dick Endrulus, Saint Michael's, 1961-63
(300 in 21 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.934—Paul Barous, Saint Michael's, 1987 (13
GA, 184 saves in 16 games)

GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (Minimum half of the team’s total
minutes)
0.20—Joe Masso, Queens (NC), 1991 (2 GAin
885 min.)

Career (Minimum 2,500 Minutes)
0.32—Chris Sagar, Wis.-Parkside, 1993-94 (9
GAin 2,505 min.)

SoLo SHUTOUTS

Season
16—Peter Quinn, Bridgeport, 1986 (21 games);
Thom Peer, Wis.-Parkside, 2000 (22 games)

SoLo SHuUToUT PERCENTAGE

Season
0.76—Peter Quinn, Bridgeport, 1986 (16 in 21
games)

GoALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Career
8,390—James Thorpe, Franklin Pierce, 2004-07

MISCELLANEOUS

FasTEST GoAL FROM START OF

GAME

:05—Bo Jurney, Catawba vs. Newberry, Oct.
1, 1998

FAasTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS

By SaME PLAYER

:08—George Moyssidis, FIU vs. Valdosta St.,
Oct. 20, 1979; Steve Lose, Fla. Southern vs.
Florida Bible, Sept. 12, 1987

FAsTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE

GoaLs By SaAME PLAYER

2:52—Andre Francois, Wis.-Parkside vs. Upper
lowa, Aug. 28, 2004 (scored at 75:20, 76:20,
78:12)

ConNsecuTIVE GaMEs WITH AT

Least ONE GoAL

24—Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan, Sept.
30, 1998, to Oct. 9, 1999

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT

MINUTES

962:00—Peter Quinn, Bridgeport, Sept. 13,
1986, to Oct. 18, 1986

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE_GAME RECORDS No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
5 Derek Williford, Oakland vs. Spring Arbor Sept. 1, 1990
B Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside vs. St. Joseph's (IN) Sept. 12, 1993
5 Morgan Kershner, Catawba vs. Newberry Sept. 16, 1995

OFFENSE 5 Jorge Mena, Metro St. vs. McPherson Oct. 9, 1998

5 Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St. vs. Sacred Heart Oct. 14, 1998

PoiNTs 5 Dustin Lockney, Charleston (WV) vs. Ohio Valley Aug. 31, 1999
5 Ward Trowman, Ashland vs. Ohio Valley Nov. 6, 1999

No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date g Leonardo de Barros, Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech ~ Sept. 24, 2006

25 Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist vs. Washington Bible  Sept. 13,2005 5 Givi Kokaia, Fla. Southern vs. Ave Maria Oct. 23, 2010

15 Johan Jerlou, Gannon vs. Hilbert Oct. 21,1992 5 James Langlois, King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple Nov. 16, 2010

15 Danny Ritter, Charleston (WV) vs. Ohio Valley Aug. 31,1999 5 A.J. Black, Palm Beach Atl. vs. Chowan Oct. 21, 2011

15 Sahar Rostami, New Haven vs. St. Thomas Aquinas Sept. 18,2000 5 Jeffrey McClure, Southern Ind. vs. lll.-Springfield Oct. 21, 2011

15 Uchechukwu Chinyere, Dist. Columbia vs. Lincoln (PA) Oct. 31, 2001

14 Vinicious Parga, Concordia (NY) vs. St. Thomas Aquinas  Oct. 21, 2000

13 George Moyssidis, FIU vs. St. Thomas (FL) Oct. 15, 1979

13 Morris Lupenec, Oakland vs. Toledo Oct. 31, 1981 DEFENSE

13 Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce vs. NYIT Oct. 10, 1992

13 Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech vs. Palm Beach Atl. 1992

13 Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo vs. Webber Sept. 8, 1993 GoaLiE SAvES

13 Jon Akin, Saint Leo vs. Palm Beach Atl. Oct. 19,1996  No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date

13 Ryan Billiet, Colorado St.-Pueblo vs. McPherson Oct. 10,1998 39 Alan Buser, Rowan vs. TCNJ Oct. 14, 1970

13 Asmir Pervan, Saint Leo vs. William Woods Sept. 3,2005 34 Mike Bruno, Franklin Pierce vs. King's (PA) 1990

13 Leandro Pereira, Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech Sept. 24,2006 33 Tim Calkins, Merrimack vs. Assumption Oct. 31, 1975

13 Tom Winspear, King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple Nov. 16,2010 33  Tom Bennett, Merrimack vs. Boston College Sept. 5, 1986

13 Josh Ball, Lee vs. Clearwater Christian Nov. 17,2013 33 Joe Hamric, Newberry vs. Presbyterian Oct. 9, 1996
31 Crispin St. Louis, Erskine vs. Davidson Sept. 4, 1990

GoaLs 29 Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael's vs. Southern N.H. Oct. 16, 1990

owe B Smeom Vet oS, 029198

12 Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist vs. Washington Bible ~ Sept. 13,2005 o7~y Dieg;el, East Stroudéburg vs. Penn St PL 25, 1979

7 Johan Jeriou, Gannon vs. Hilbert = Oct. 21,1992 7| eangro Tillemont, Salem Int! vs. Findley Sept. 9, 2009

7 Danny Ritter, Charleston (WV) vs. Ohio Valley Aug. 31, 1999 25 Tim Moore, Fla. Southern vs. Rollins Nov. 5, 1986

6 Alan Grossmalj,_Fla. Southern vs. Flagler Sept. 18, 1973 25 Crispin St. Louis, Erskine vs. South Carolina 1993

6 George Moyss!d!s, FIU vs. St. Thomas (FL) Oct. 15, 1979 25 Crispin St. Louis, Erskine vs. Francis Marion 1993

6 Geor.ge Moyssiais, FIU vs. Valdosta St. Oct. 20,1979 o5 Chris Walker, St. Andrews vs. Longwood Sept. 12, 1998

6  Morris Lupenec, Oakland vs. Toledo Oct. 31,1981 o9 Ken Clark, Temple vs. Penn St 1994

6  Mike Boudreau, Merrimack vs. Suffolk Dec. 20, 1984 ' ' '

6  Jason Haupt, UNCG vs. Barry 1989

6 Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech vs. Palm Beach Atl. 1992

6 Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo vs. Webber Sept. 8, 1993 S EASO N R ECO R DS

6 Jason Dunn, Seattle Pacific vs. Tampa Oct. 9, 1993

6 Jon Akin, Saint Leo vs. Palm Beach Atl. Oct. 19, 1996

6  David Hayes, Wingate vs. St. Andrews Sept. 21, 1998 OFFENSE

6  Jeff Koegel, Le Moyne vs. St. Thomas Aquinas Nov. 1, 1999

6  Sahar Rostami, New Haven vs. St. Thomas Aquinas Sept. 18,2000 PoiNnTs PEr GAME

6  Uchechukwu Chinyere, Dist. Columbia vs. Lincoln (PA) Oct. 31, 2001 Plaver. Team Year Games Pts. PPG

6 Asmir Pervan, Saint Leo vs. William Woods Sept. 3, 2005 . Yer, ] '

6  Leandro Pereira, Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech Sept. 24,2006  Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1992 21 112 533

6  Samir Vejo, Western Wash. vs. Colo. Christian Oct. 1,2008  Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1993 19 90 474

6  Josh Ball, Lee vs. Clearwater Christian Nov. 17, 2013 E'ﬁhafg Shafﬁfi‘, '.:(ljor'?a EECh 13599(1) gg 18(7) 1‘3%

ris Payne, Florida Tec .

ASSISTS Daniel Dos Santos, Sacred Heart 1990 18 77 428
Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo 1993 18 77 428

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date  Ray Jones, Longwood 1987 16 68 425

6 Mark Kremen, Longwood vs. Newport News Sept.4,1985  David Hayes, Wingate 1997 21 89 4

6 Martin Cocker, Montevallo vs. Spring Hil Sept, 21,1997 ~ George Moyssidis, FIU 1980 1770 412

6 Vinicious Parga, Concordia (NY) vs. St. Thomas Aquinas ~ Oct. 21,2000 J0€l Bailey, Wheeling Jestit 2000 2186 41

6 Wesley Gayle, East Stroudsburg vs. Bloomfield Sept. 3,2003  JOnAkin, Saint Leo 199 18 72 4

6  Tyson Eyo, Florida Tech vs. Johnson & Wales (FL) Sept. 6, 2008 Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (WV) 19%9 2 87 3%

5 George Moyssidis, FIU vs. Florida Tech/Jensen Beach Sept.9,1080  Stian Shishkov, Lander , 1994 20 79 3%

5 Danny Machado, Seattle Pacific vs. Seattle Oct, 28,1987  Uchechukwu Chinyere, Dist. Columbia 2001 1870 389

5 Mike Bauder, Fla. Southern vs. Warner Southern Oct. 31,1989  Michael Corday, Southern Ind. 1986 17 66 388

Individual Leaders 3



Player, Team Year Games Pts. PPG  Player, Team Year Games Goals
David Hague, Grand Canyon 2006 19 73 384  David Hague, Grand Canyon 2006 19 33
Jim Mailey, Bloomsburg 1979 14 53 379  Stilian Shishkov, Lander 1993 21 32
Barry Gibney, Christian Bros. 2001 16 60 3.75  Stilian Shishkov, Lander 1994 20 32
Seamus Donnelly, Franklin Pierce 1996 17 63 3.71  Henrik Nebrelius, Tampa 1997 19 31
Anthony Maher, Mercyhurst 2001 17 63 371  Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist 2007 19 31
Bert Williams, New Haven 2000 19 30
PoinTs Martin Vasquez, Cal St. L.A. 1981 22 29
Player, Team Year Games Points ?;syo‘rlloﬂgz’p lt-OS’%Vé(é)d igg; %g gg
R|chard Sharpe, EIonda Tech 1992 21 1z Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 1992 23 29
Chris Payne, Florida Tech 1990 23 100 gyijian Shishkov. Lander 1995 20 29
R@chard Sharpe, Flor@da Tech 1991 22 M Khari Sharieff, USC Upstate 1997 24 29
R|ch_ard Sharpe,. Florida Tech 1993 19 0 Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan 1999 19 29
David Hayes, Wingate 1997 21 89 Jon Atkinson, West Via. Wesleyan 2000 20 29
P Ole_ Tenden, C_harleston (Wv) 1999 22 87 Christopher Joyce, Franklin Pierce 2005 27 29
Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit 2000 21 86 30hn Cuniifie. Fort Lewis 2006 2 29
George Moyssidis, FIU 1980 17 80 '
Stilian Shishkov, Lander 1994 20 9  Assists PEr GAME
Daniel Dos Santos, Sacred Heart 1990 18 77 )
Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo 1993 18 77 Player, Team Year Games Assists APG
Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 1992 21 76  Chris Payne, Florida Tech 1990 23 46 2
Jason Dunn, Seattle Pacific 1993 21 75  Peter Sesay, North Florida 1996 17 23 1.35
John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis 2006 24 74 Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside 1993 18 23 1.28
David Hague, Grand Canyon 2006 19 73 Milhaud Pierre, NJIT 1997 18 23 1.28
Jon Akin, Saint Leo 1996 18 72 Andy McMahon, Stonehill 1991 17 21 1.24
Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 1992 23 71 Chris Dunn, North Florida 1994 17 21 1.24
Joel Atkinson, West Va. Wesleyan 2000 20 70  Todd Braun, Ulndy 1993 14 17 121
Uchechukwu Chinyere, Dist. Columbia 2001 18 70  Carmelo Rago, Eastern Ill. 1969 15 17 1.13
Morten Jensen, Dowling 2004 24 70 Ward Trowman, Ashland 2000 16 18 1.13
Morten Jensen, Dowling 2004 24 70 Rob Strickland, Lander 2000 14 15 1.07
Ilija llic, Young Harris 2014 21 67  Luis-Carlos Jimenez, Bentley 1997 15 16 1.07
Nesa Stefanovic, Jacksonville 1998 23 65  Vinicious Parga, Concordia (NY) 2000 16 17 1.06
Timothy Hamill, Holy Family 2003 16 17 1.06
GoaLs PEr GaME Bobby Larkin, Truman 2010 16 17 1.06
Player, Team Year Games Goals GPG :\/Iichgel I;asiuk,l Davli_sf Elkins 1992 g ;2 1'06
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1992 21 49 2.33 Igg(;ie ?njé’rf Ellzlc?rtida.Téch 1332 21 2 182
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1993 19 39 205 i Mor Soutﬁern Conn. St. 1996 21 2 105
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1991 22 42 1.91 Adam 5ent0n Wingate 1997 21 22 1.05
Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo 1993 18 34 1.89 Gey Lucey, LIU Post 1993 20 20 1
Ray Jones, Longwood 1987 16 29 181 jeremy Jordan, Mars Hil 1996 20 20 1
Dav!d hiayes, Wingate 1997 21 87 176 pssaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St. 1998 20 20 1
David Hague, Grand Canyon 20061988 174 omas olnar, Califoria (PA) 20 a2 1
Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit 2000 21 36 L71  Giem Murphy, Montevallo 2006 20 20 1
Matt Okoh, Denver 1992 17 28 1.65 '
Henrik Nebrelius, Tampa 1997 19 31 163  AssisTs
Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist 2007 19 31 1.63 )
Stilian Shishkov, Lander 1994 20 32 16 Player, Team Year  Games  Assists
Kenny Hogg, Palm Beach Atl. 2013 15 24 1.6  Chris Payne, Florida Tech 1990 23 46
George Moyssidis, FIU 1980 17 27 159  Tom Settle, Fort Lewis 2009 25 24
Seamus Donnelly, Franklin Pierce 1996 17 27 159  Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside 1993 18 23
Bert Williams, New Haven 2000 19 30 158  Peter Sesay, North Florida 1996 17 23
Alan Grossman, Fla. Southern 1973 14 22 157  Milhaud Pierre, NJIT 1997 18 23
Jon Akin, Saint Leo 1996 18 28 156  Igor Beyder, Cal St. LA, 1982 21 22
Uchechukwu Chinyere, Dist. Columbia 2001 18 28 156  Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 1992 21 22
Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (WV) 1999 22 34 155  Itai Mor, Southern Conn. St. 1996 21 22
Frederico Moojen, Lincoln Memorial 2004 15 23 153  Rick Fleming, Merrimack 1996 23 22
Adam Denton, Wingate 1997 21 22
GoaLs Jon Schoenherr, CSU Bakersfield 1997 24 22
Henrik Ronnevig, Southern Conn. St. 1998 24 22
Player, Team = vear Games - Goals o Cuniife, Fort Lewis 2005 23 22
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1992 21 49 Andy McMahon, Stonehil 1991 17 21
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1991 22 42 Chris Dunn, North Florida 1994 17 21
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1993 19 39 Tomas Boltnar, California (PA) 2001 21 21
David Hayes, Wingate 1997 21 37 Jeremy Wall, Florida Tech 1992 21 20
Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit 2000 21 36 Gerry Lucey, LIU Post 1993 20 20
Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo 1993 18 34 Jeremy Jordan, Mars Hil 1996 20 20
Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (WV) 1999 22 34 Adam Haniemann, Oakland 1996 21 20
Individual Leaders 4



Player, Team Year Games Assists Player, Team Year Games Saves GAA Pct.
Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St. 1998 20 20 Sebastian Furness, West Tex. A&M 2009 16 56 7 .889
Glenn Murphy, Montevallo 2006 20 20 Ryan Cooper, USC Upstate 2006 16 63 8 .887
Jose Silva, Merrimack 2013 19 78 10 .886
Ryan Bass, Rockhurst 2011 21 54 7 .885
DEFENSE Anthony Szymel, Lewis 2008 19 7 10 .885
Jose Silva, Merrimack 2012 20 91 12 .883
SaAves PErR GAME Mike Beigarten, Cal St. L.A. 2014 21 67 9 882
Player, Team Year Games Saves SPG Bernie Roell, Blooms"burg 2011 17 104 14 881
- . Russ Francome, Molloy 2007 1 44 6 .880
Bob Dunsh_ee, Saint Michael's 1965 10 168 16.8 Dan Frick, East Stroudsburg 2006 16 72 10 .878
Leonardo Tillemont, Salem Int'l 2009 10 149 14.9 Mike Beigarten, Cal St. LA, 2013 19 79 1 878
Leonardo Tillemont, Salem Int'l 2008 10 134 13.4 Ahmad Salama’h, Adelphi 2013 1 57 8 877
David Mara, St. Anselm 1961 16 212 1325 jeremy Ashley, Tifin 2011 19 127 18 876
Joe Hamric, Newberry 1995 16 208 13 Chad Becker, Rockhurst 208 21 70 10 875
Stan Dlppel, Truman , 1982 13 161 12.38 Franco Carotenuto, Grand Canyon 2008 17 70 10 .875
Jon Jenkins, Salem Intl 2000 19 234 1232 Eperson DeOliveira, Seattle 2008 8 28 4 875
Jeff Bettencourt, Cal Poly Pomona 1992 17 200 11.76 Sebastian Kieruzal. Lewis 2009 2 91 13 875
Jason Enterline, Shepherd 1999 16 187 1169 ' '
Paul Barous, Saint Michael's 1987 16 184 15  GoaLs-AGAINST AVERAGE
é?(?pkggqﬂg% dl,\lg\gia?l\rllyichael’s iggi 12 igg ﬂg’? (Must have played at least half of team’s minutes)
Dick Endrelunas, Saint Michael's 1965 10 111 11.1  Player, Team Year GA Min. GAA
Brian Wipperman, Molloy 1999 16 175 1094 joe Masso, Queens (NC) 1991 2 885 200
Darren Burchall, Saint Leo 1985 17 185 1088 Mathias Luhr, Lewis 1996 4 1,482 240
Crispin St. Louis, Erskine 1993 18 195 1083 Thom Peer, Wis.-Parkside 2000 6 2,001 270
Eric Grant, Saint Michael's 1989 10 107 10.7  Chris Sagar, Wis.-Parkside 1993 5 1,575 290
Steve Dickey, Drury 1994 16 169 1056  Raul Herrera, Midwestern St. 2009 5 1478 300
Tim Moore, Fla. Southern 1986 iy 179 1053 Nick Petolick, Midwester St. 2013 4 1,143 310
Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael's 1990 15 158 1053  Andrew Barks, Lewis 2000 7 1,933 330
Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael’s 1992 iy 179 1053 Rick Koczak, Southern Conn. St. 1996 7 192 330
David Getman, St. Andrews 1994 17 174 1024 Ryan Bass, Rockhurst 2011 7 1,921 330
John Diegel, East Stroudsburg 1979 7 172 1012 Mike Cashman, Southern Conn. St. 1987 7 1750 360
Matt Nelson, Lynn 1998 6 1,447 370
SAVES Rick Koczak, Souther Conn. St 1994 8 1920 380
Player, Team Year Games Saves  Mervin Shade, Dowling 2001 6 1,405 .380
Jon Jenkins, Salem Int! 2000 19 234 Chris Sagar, Wis.-Parkside 1994 4 930 390
David Mara, St. Anselm 1981 16 212 Ante Cop, Southern N.H. 1997 71605 3%
Joe Hamric, Newberry 1995 16 208 Josh Cohgn_, UC San Diego 2012 5 1,134 400
Joe Hamric, Newberry 1996 18 204 Bo Oshonl_yl_, S_outhern Conn. St. 1993 9 2,005 400
Jeff Bettencourt, Cal Poly Pomona 1992 17 200 Andrgw Olivieri, Southern (“:onn.“St. 1999 8 1,782 400
Dwight Dye, Erskine 1997 20 198 Frednk A_ndreasson, Hawaii Pacific 2000 5 1,110 410
Crispin St. Louis, Erskine 1993 18 195 Billy Gatti, Southern Conn. St. 1997 7 1,520 410
Ashley Smith, Newberry 1998 20 194
Paul Barous, Saint Michael's 1988 20 191 SQITO SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE
Jason Enterline, Shepherd 1999 16 187 (Minimum 10 Shutouts)
Darren Burchall, Saint Leo 1985 17 185 Player, Team Year GA Shutout Pct.
Paul Barous, Saint Michael's 1987 16 184 Peter Quinn, Bridgeport 1986 21 16 762
B.J. Peters, Le Moyne 1992 19 183 Thom Peer, Wis.-Parkside 2000 2 6 727
Chns Miller, Colorado St.-Pueblo 1994 20 181 Nate Gibson, Truman 2003 18 13 799
Tim Moqre, Fla: Sou_theml 1986 17 179 Chad Becker, Rockhurst 2008 21 15 714
Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael's deer o 179 it ixon, Fla. Souther 1997 16 1 688
G(eg nggel, Mars Hill desk L Life Tobias Svantesson, Southern N.H. 2000 22 15 .682
Brian Wipperman, Molloy 1999 5 175 \tervin Shade, Dowiing 2001 15 0 667
David Getman, St. Andrews 1994 17 174 Tyler Baldock, Carson-Newman 2006 15 10 .667
Larry Sersante, Metro St 1994 18 174 Ryan Bass, Rockhurst 2011 21 14 667
Marcus Hahnemann, Seattle Pacific 1991 20 13 .650
SAVE PERCENTAGE Mark Litton, Wis.-Parkside 1988 22 14 636
Player, Team Year Games Saves GAA Pct.  Warren van der Westhuizen, 2000 22 14 636
Paul Barous, Saint Michael's 1987 16 184 13 934 Clayton St.
Nick Petolick, Midwestern St. 2013 12 56 4 933 Nate Gibson, Truman 2005 22 14 636
John Jordan, Saint Michael's 1986 16 111 10 917  Julien Fruitier, Lynn 2001 19 12 632
Tyler Baldock, Carson-Newman 2005 21 107 10 915 JonGleason, St Anselm 1986 16 10 625
Paul Barous, Saint Michael's 1988 20 191 18 914  TimMelia, Lynn _ 2006 16 10 625
Josh Cohen, UC San Diego 2012 13 44 5 898 William Umanzo, Dist. Columbia 1999 18 11 611
Stephen Sasso, Southern Conn. St. 2013 15 79 9 .8og Nate Madden, Northem Ky. 2004 18 u 611
Andrew Baldasare, West Va. Wesleyan 2007 16 103 12 896  Mael Lefebvre, Hawail Pacific 2011 18 1 611
Kellen Rosten, Seattle Pacific 2005 21 104 13 889  StanAnderson, Wis-Parkside 1989 23 14 609
Individual Leaders 5



SoLo SHuUToUTS PoinTs
Player, Team Year Games Shutouts  Player, Team Years Games Points
Peter Quinn, Bridgeport 1986 21 16  Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1990-93 72 321
Thom Peer, Wis.-Parkside 2000 22 16  Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 1991-94 83 246
Tobias Svantesson, Southern N.H. 2000 22 15  Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan 1996-99 78 231
Chad Becker, Rockhurst 2008 21 15  Stilian Shishkov, Lander 1993-95 61 213
Ryan Wirth, Fort Lewis 2011 25 15  Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit 1999-02 78 212
Jeff Storrs, Seattle Pacific 1987 24 14 John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis 2003-06 86 212
Mark Litton, Wis.-Parkside 1988 22 14 Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 1990-93 86 208
Stan Anderson, Wis.-Parkside 1989 23 14 Paul Hopkins, Tusculum 2001-04 76 194
Warren van der Westhuizen, Clayton St. 2000 22 14 Mike Feniger, East Stroudsburg 1993-96 89 189
James Thorpe, Franklin Pierce 2004 24 14 Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist 2005-07; 09 63 188
Nate Gibson, Truman 2005 22 14 Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo 1990-94 70 187
Ryan Bass, Rockhurst 2011 21 14 Gerry van DeMerwe, Gannon 1984-87 81 186
Sergio Soriano, Seattle Pacific 1978 27 13 Pete Notaro, Loyola Maryland 1975-78 69 185
Paul Larkin, Oakland 1982 22 13 Tesho Akindele, Colorado Mines 2010-13 80 185
Mike Cashman, Southern Conn. St. 1988 27 13 Steven Beattie, Northern Ky. 2007-10 90 184
Marcus Hahnemann, Seattle Pacific 1991 20 13 Ray Jones, Longwood 1987-90 68 183
Ryan Bass, Rockhurst 2013 24 13 Tomas Boltnar, California (PA) 1998-01 82 180
Matt Touchstone, CSU Bakersfield 1995 22 13 Jorge Chapoy, East Stroudsburg 1999-00, 88 178
Steve Berglund, Fort Lewis 1999 24 13 02-03
Nate Gibson, Truman 2003 18 13 Henrik Ronnevig, USC Upstate 1997-00 84 177
Jeremiah Doyle, Seattle 2004 23 13 Rich Fleming, Merrimack 1993-96 86 171
Mike Beigarten, Cal St. L.A. 2014 21 13 Troy Bingham, Gannon 1988-91 7170
Andy Thompson, Mars Hill 1996-99 82 170
Martin Vasquez, Cal St. L.A. 1981-83 55 169
C A R E E R R E C O R D S Mark Vanston, Bridgeport 1982-85 7 168
Jon Akin, Saint Leo 1995-98 75 167
Jonathan Maloney, Montevallo 2005-08 75 167
OFFENSE GoaLs Per GAME
(Minimum 45 Goals)
*PoinTts PER GAME Player, Team Years Games Goals GPG
(Minimum 100 Points) Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1990-93 72 137 190
Player, Team Years Games Pts. PPG  Stilian Shishkov, Lander 1993-95 61 93 152
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 199093 72 321 446  George Moyssidis, FIU . 1979-80 82 48 150
George Moyssidis, FIU 1979-80 30 117 366  S€ EunPark, Washington Adventist ~ 2005-07; 09 63 87 138
Stilian Shishkov, Lander 199395 61 213 349  KennyHogg, Palm Beach Al 2011-13 56 5o 134
Jim Mailey, Bloomsburg 197679 48 157 327  Jim Mailey, Bloomsburg 1976-79 48 63 131
Martin Vasquez, Cal St. LA. 1981-83 55 169 307 Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan 1996-99 78 98 1.26
Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist 20050709 63 188 298  JohanKron, Southampton 1997-99 49 60 122
Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 1991-94 83 246 296  MartinVasquez, Cal St LA 1981-83 e 67 12
Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan 1996-99 78 231 296 Joel Balley, Whee||ng Jesuit 1999-02 8 % 1.22
Johan Kron, Southampton 199799 49 143 292  Henrik Nebrelius, Tampa 199597 60 2. 120
Kenny Hogg, Palm Beach Ad. 2011-13 56 161 288  Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 1991-94 83 99 119
James Pucci, Davis & Elkins 2012-13 37 105 284 Seamus Donnelly, Franklin Pierce 1994-96 45 53 1.18
lija lic, Young Harris 201314 39 111 284  Pete Notaro, Loyola Maryland 1675-78 69 61 117
Ken Whiteside, Oakland 197376 55 154 280 lialic, Young Harris 01314 39 46 117
Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit 1999-02 78 212 272 Sam Ko!edl.Jk’ Saint Leo 1990-94 70 [ 110
Henrik Nebrelius, Tampa 199597 60 162 270  KenWhiteside, Oakland LTS ol 35 60 109
Ray Jones, Longwood 1987-90 68 183 2569 Paul Hopkins, Tusculum - 2001-04 76 82 1.08
Pete Notaro, Loyola Maryland 1975-78 69 185 268  JasonDunn, Seattle Pacific 1991-93 59 62 105
Jason Dunn, Seattle Pacific 199193 59 158 268  bertWiliams, New Haven 1998-00 54 5 104
Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo 199094 70 187 267  RayJones, Longwood 1987-90 68 0103
Paul Hopkins, Tusculum 200104 76 194 255  BrunoConceicao, Tusculum 2007-08 44 4 102
John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis 2003-06 86 212 247 Nick Rafferty, Franklm Pierce 1989-92 65 65 1.00
Eli Tiomkin, Oakland 199104 66 160 242  MoussaSy Dowling 199800 46 46 100
Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 199093 86 208 242  Khari Sharieff, USC Upstate 1997-00 60 60 100
Moussa Sy, Dowling 1998-00 46 11 241 Eivind Austboe, LIU Post 2011-13 45 45 1.00
Bruno Conceicao, Tusculum 2007-08 44 106 241  JasonHaupt, UNCG 1988-90 64 63 0.98
Bert Williams, New Haven 1998-00 54 130 241
Jason Haupt, UNCG 198890 64 151 235 COALS
Tesho Akindele, Colorado Mines 2010-13 80 185 231  Player, Team Years Games Goals
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1990-93 72 137
Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 1991-94 83 99
Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan 1996-99 78 98
Individual Leaders 6



Player, Team Years Games Goals Player, Team Years Games Assists
Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit 1999-02 78 95  Glenn Murphy, Montevallo 2004-07 78 57
Stilian Shishkov, Lander 1993-95 61 93  Tomas Boltnar, California (PA) 1998-01 82 56
Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist 2005-07; 09 63 87  Liam Lochhead, Franklin Pierce 1991-94 80 55
Paul Hopkins, Tusculum 2001-04 76 82  Rich Fleming, Merrimack 1993-96 86 55
Pete Notaro, Loyola Maryland 1975-78 69 81  Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St. 1996-99 84 55
Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo 1990-94 70 77 Moulton Cato, Southern Ind. 1981-84 73 52
Steven Beattie, Northern Ky. 2007-10 90 77 Adam Denton, Wingate 1997-00 77 52
Gerry van DeMerwe, Gannon 1984-87 81 76  Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside 1992-95 75 51
Mike Feniger, East Stroudsburg 1993-96 89 76  Rob van Rheenan, Gannon 1982-85 79 50
Tesho Akindele, Colorado Mines 2010-13 80 76  Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 1991-94 83 48
John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis 2003-06 86 75  Steve McAuliffe, Merrimack 1994-97 89 48
Kenny Hogg, Palm Beach Atl. 2011-13 56 75  Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1990-93 72 47
Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 1990-93 86 74 David Siers, Wis.-Parkside 1993-96 78 47
Andy Thompson, Mars Hill 1996-99 82 73 Itai Mor, Southern Conn. St. 1994-97 71 47
Morten Jensen, Dowling 2003-06 84 73 Jon Akin, Saint Leo 1995-98 75 47
Henrik Nebrelius, Tampa 1995-97 60 72 Mali Walton, Oakland 1991-94 46 46
Jorge Chapoy, East Stroudsburg 1999-00, 88 71 Gary Lynch, USC Upstate 2001-04 71 45
02-03 Marco Koolman, Gannon 1987-90 80 44
Ray Jones, Longwood 1987-90 68 70 Martin Nebrelius, Tampa 1991-94 82 44
Jonathan Maloney, Montevallo 2005-08 75 70 Vadim Tolstolutsky, Seattle Pacific 1997-00 82 44
Barry Gibney, Christian Bros. 1998-01 73 69
Sam Charles, Mont. St. Billings 2006-09 70 69
Bruce Raney, Seattle Pacific 1978-81 97 N DEFENSE
Troy Bingham, Gannon 1988-91 77 68
Dzevat Nikocaj, Francis Marion 1997-00 80 68 SavES PER GAME
AssisTs PER GAME (Minimum 300 Saves)
(Minimum 25 Assists) Player, Team Years Games Saves SPG
Player, Team Years Games Assists APG Dick Endrelunas, Saint Michael's 1961-63 21 300 14.29
Gray Haizel, Oakland 1984-86 36 2 116 Jeff Bettencourt, Cal Poly Pomona 1990-93 43 511 11.88

: . Joe Hamric, Newberry 1995-96 35 412 1177
Chris Payne, Florida Tech 1987-90 80 87 1.09 .

. David Mara, St. Anselm 1982-86 36 396 11.00
Mali Walton, Oakland 1991-94 46 46 1.00 s .

: Paul Barous, Saint Michael's 1986-88 37 386 10.43
Steve Freeman, Florida Tech 1986-89 73 63 0.86 : o :
; : Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael's 1990-93 64 638 9.97
Henrik Ronnevig, USC Upstate 1997-00 84 69 0.82 . L \
3 2 Skip Garland, Saint Michael's 1993-95 36 358 9.94
Niall McCabe, Young Harris 2012-13 35 28 0.80
Taylor Tucker, Longwood 1992-95 53 526 9.92
Danny Rebuck, USC Upstate 1991-92 40 31 0.78 .
Emie Tyler, Southern N.H. 1978-81 44 432 9.82
Igor Beyder, Cal St. L.A. 1981-83 55 41 0.75 .
e Tim Moore, Fla. Southern 1985-88 58 505 871
Jason Farrell, Seattle Pacific 1991-92 38 28 0.74 " . :
Crispin St. Louis, Erskine 1990-91, 93 59 505 8.56
Glenn Murphy, Montevallo 2004-07 78 57 0.73 .
: Eric Burkholder, Kutztown 1994-98 57 485 851
Peter Sesay, North Florida 1997-99 47 34 0.72
X ; Greg Campbell, Southern N.H. 1977-80 44 372 845
John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis 2003-06 86 62 0.72 b

: o P Chris Walker, St. Andrews 1996-99 51 415 814
Bozidar Simic, Franklin Pierce 1993-95 57 41 0.72 i )

William Bloom, Ohio Valley 2004-07 51 414 812
Moulton Cato, Southern Ind. 1981-84 73 52 071 .

Steve Dickey, Drury 1991-94 66 522 791
Claes Meldal, Truman 1994-95, 98 48 34 0.71 - ,

m 3 Drew Pywell, Saint Michael's 1994-97 43 326 7.58
Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 1990-93 86 60 0.70 3 Hilaire. New H 2006-08 15 1 758
Liam Lochhead, Frankiin Pierce 1991-94 80 55 069 S?meg. 'a:re_r' W Haven 10806 5 160 7
Tomas Boltnar, California (PA) 1998-01 82 56 0.68 an LIppel, fruman , ) ‘

. . : : John Jordan, Saint Michael's 1984-86 45 339 753
Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside 1992-95 75 51 0.68 ; .

; David Thomas, Lenoir-Rhyne 1995-98 54 398 7.37
Adam Denton, Wingate 1997-00 77 52 0.68 X .
: : : Michael Thomas, Fort Lewis 1995-98 49 350 714
James Pucci, Davis & Elkins 2012-13 37 25 0.68 ; .

; : Ken Finch, Saint Leo 1985-88 56 398 7.1

Chris Dunn, North Florida 1993-95 42 28 0.67 .
: Ashley Smith, Newberry 1997-00 78 550 7.05
Tom Settle, Fort Lewis 2006-09 92 61 0.66 Sean Mal Wheeling Jesuit 1991-94 49 318 649
Itai Mor, Southern Conn. St. 1994-97 71 47 0.66 €an Maloney, Wheeling Jesul i ‘
Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St. 1996-99 84 55 0.65 SAVES
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 1990-93 72 47 0.65
Jim Mailey, Bloomsburg 1976-79 48 31 0.65 Player, Team Years Games Saves
*Active player Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael's 1990-93 64 638
Ashley Smith, Newberry 1997-00 78 550
ASSISTS Taylor Tucker, Longwood 1992-95 53 526
; Steve Dickey, Drury 1991-94 66 522
Pl , T Y G A t
aver, feam ears ames SSIS'S " Jeff Bettencourt, Cal Poly Pomona 1990-93 83 511
Chris Payne, Florida Tech 1987-90 80 87 Tim Moore, Fla. Southern 1985-88 58 505
Henrik Ronnevig, USC Upstate 1997-00 84 69 Crispin St. Louis, Erskine 1990-91, 93 59 505
Steve Freeman, Florida Tech 1986-89 73 63 Eric Burkholder. Kutztown 1994-98 57 485
John Cuniiffe, Fort Lewis 2003-06 86 62 Vichael Stafford, Limestone 2001-04 71 469
Tom Settle, Fort Lewis 2006-09 92 61 Craig Hottenstein, Shippensburg 1969-72 46 461
Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 1990-93 86 60
Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team

Stan Dippel, Truman

Jason Petronis, East Stroudsburg
Joshua Cenci, Chowan

Emie Tyler, Southern N.H.
Steve Quinones, Franklin Pierce
Danny Puertas, Millersville
Roberto de la Vina, Erskine
Chris Walker, St. Andrews
William Bloom, Ohio Valley

Joe Hamric, Newberry

Rob Thompson, Lock Haven

Brandon Heembrock, Dominican (NY)

Ken Finch, Saint Leo

David Thomas, Lenoir-Rhyne
Sergio Soriano, Seattle Pacific
David Mara, St. Anselm

GoAaLs AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 2,500 Minutes)
Player, Team

Chris Sagar, Wis.-Parkside
Ryan Wirth, Fort Lewis

Bo Oshoniyi, Southern Conn. St.
Rick Koczak, Southern Conn. St.
Ante Cop, Southern N.H.

Andy Ortman, Northern Ky.

Mike Guzaski, Wis.-Parkside
Billy Gatti, Southern Conn. St.
Nate Gibson, Truman

Thom Peer, Wis.-Parkside

Tobias Svantesson, Southern
N.H.

Ryan Bass, Rockhurst
Nemanja Veljovic, Dowling
Raul Herrera, Midwestern St.

Erik Fernstrom, Southern N.H.

Ben Paneccasio, Grand Canyon

David Marcincavage, Catawba

Bill Twaite, Florida Tech

Andrew Olivieri, Southern Conn.
St.

Brendan Lawless, Southern
Conn. St.

Tim Melia, Lynn

Greg Crook, SIUE

Vinny Papageorgiou, Franklin
Pierce

James Thorpe, Franklin Pierce

Andrew Barks, Lewis

Stephen Conner, Drury

Years

1993-94
2008-11
1990-93
1994-96
1995-97
2006-07
1993-96
1997-98
2003-05
1998-01
1999-00

2009-13
2006-08

2005,

09-10
1995-98
2009-10
1989-92
1988-89
1999-02

2004-07

2006-07
2004-07
2008-11

2004-07
1997-00
2007-10

Years

1982-85
1992-95
2006-09
1978-81
1987-90
1994-97
2011-13
1996-99
2004-07
1995-96
1991-94
2008-11
1985-88
1995-98
1978-81
1982-86

GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team

James Thorpe, Franklin Pierce
Bo Oshoniyi, Southern Conn. St.

Marcus Hahnemann, Seattle Pacific

Nick Clark, Fort Lewis
Michael Lavric, Northern Ky.
Sergio Soriano, Seattle Pacific

Vinny Papageorgiou, Franklin Pierce
Andrew Olivieri, Southern Conn. St.

Manville Strand, Colorado Mines
Brook Johnson, Sonoma St.
Josh Wicks, CSU Bakersfield
Danny Puertas, Millersville

Min.
2,505
3,052
7,580
5,942
2971
2,182
4,780
3,579
5,435
5,507
3,795

7,113
5,820
3,852

4,186
3,718
5131
2,955
7,222

3,923

3,033
4,234
7,326

8,390
4,178
3,652

Years

2004-07
1990-93
1990-93
2002-05
2007-10
1978-81
2008-11
1999-02
2009-12
2006-09
2001-04
1994-97

Saves

460
439
438
432
429
422
419
415
414
412
405
405
398
398
397
396

GAA

0.32
0.47
0.47
0.48
0.48
0.49
0.53
0.53
0.54
0.56
0.57

0.58
0.60
0.61

0.62
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.64

0.64

0.65
0.66
0.66

0.67
0.69
0.69

Minutes

8,390
7,580
7471
7,466
7,464
7,393
7,326
7,222
7,194
7,152
7,150
7,146

Player, Team

Daniel Mudd, Mercyhurst

Ryan Bass, Rockhurst

Mathias Luhr, Lewis

Ben Dragavon, Western Wash.

Warren van der Westhuizen, Clayton St.
Dan Pelc, Southern N.H.

Gil Ben Nachum, Incarnate Word

Greg Blum, Slippery Rock

Ryan Richards, UMass Lowell

Derian Tuitt, Mercyhurst

Brandon Heembrock, Dominican (NY)
Jose Mando Herrera, Cal St. Stanislaus
Jon DelLuca, Seton Hill

Joey Calandra, Wingate

*Active Player

Years

2005-08
2009-13
1994-96, 98
2002-05
1999-02
2004-07
2005-08
2007-10
2006-09
1997-00
2008-11
2004-07
2008-11
2007-10

Minutes

7,114
7,113
7,040
6,927
6,841
6,799
6,788
6,748
6,742
6,734
6,727
6,683
6,676
6,650

MISCELLANEOUS

PLavyers WiTH 40 GoaLs AND 40 AssIsTS

(Chronological Order)

Player, Team Goals Assists Pts.
Rob van Rheenan, Gannon 58 50 166
Bill Manning, Bridgeport 43 41 127
Steve Freeman, Florida Tech 47 63 157
Ray Jones, Longwood 70 43 183
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech 137 47 321
Eddie Enders, Florida Tech 74 60 208
Gerry Lucey, NYIT/LIU Post 48 41 137
Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce 99 48 246
Eli Tiomkin, Oakland 59 42 160
Liam Lochhead, Franklin Pierce 43 55 141
Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside 57 51 165
Rich Fleming, Merrimack 58 55 171
Steve McAuliffe, Merrimack 45 48 138
Jon Akin, Saint Leo 60 47 167
Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St. 41 55 137
Henrik Ronnevig, S.C. Upstate 54 69 177
Vadim Tolstolutsky, Seattle Pacific 40 44 124
Tomas Boltnar, California (PA) 62 56 180
John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis 75 62 212

Years

1982-85
1983-86
1986-90
1987-90
1990-93
1990-93
1990, 91-93
1991-94
1991-94
1991-94
1992-95
1993-96
1994-97
1995-98
1996-99
1997-00
1997-00
1998-01
2003-06

FasTeEST GoaL FrRoMm START OF THE GAME

Time Player, Team

.05  Bo Jurney, Catawba

:06  Dave Allen, Florida Tech

.07 Des Martin, Clayton St.

.08  Matt Hurlow, Chico St.

:09  Richard Walker, Southern N.H.
10  Jorge Paez, Mont. St. Billings

11 Peter Haw, Missouri S&T
12

Giuseppe Dorini, West Va.
Wesleyan
:13  Andrew Bailey, Sonoma St.
:13  Ryan Lannutti, Chestnut Hill
:15  Gary McTall, Limestone

:16  Bobby McAlister, Seattle

:16  Tesho Akindele, Colorado Mines

:17  Ralph Richards, Ulndy

18  Neal Mazzei, Fla. Southern

:18  Nick Carr, Lewis

:18  Joe Kadelski, Lock Haven

:18  Ethan Miller-Bazemore, Sonoma
St.

:19  Pat White, Wis.-Parkside

Opponent

Newberry

Rollins
Lenoir-Rhyne

Cal St. San B'dino
Franklin Pierce
Colorado Mesa
IIl.-Springfield
Wheeling Jesuit

Cal St. Monterey Bay
Philadelphia U.
Southern Wesleyan
CSU Bakersfield
Metro St.

Barry

Warner Southern
Wis.-Parkside

St. Thomas Aquinas
San Fran. St.

Mo.-St. Louis

Date

Oct. 1, 1998
Nov. 9, 1996
Sept. 11, 2002
Oct. 19, 2012
Sept. 30, 1998
Sept. 14, 2014
Sept. 23, 2012
Nov. 1, 1997

Oct. 20, 2004
Oct. 6, 2009
2001

Sept. 1, 2002
Nov. 5, 2010
Oct. 30, 1999
Sept. 4, 1984
Oct. 25, 1998
Sept. 22, 1999
Oct. 22, 1995

Sept. 19, 1993

Individual Leaders



Time Player, Team

20
20

Attila Javor, Franklin Pierce
Michael Cavada, Barton

Opponent

Ashland
St. Andrews

Date
Sept. 2, 1996

Sept. 30, 1996

FastesT ConsecuTIVE GoALs, SAME PLAYER
Time Player, Team

0:08
0:08
0:13
0:17
0:23
0:26
0:29
0:40
0:44
0:47
0:51
0:55
1:00
1.05
1.05
1.08
1:12
1:19
1:25
1:25
20

George Moyssidis, FIU

Steve Lose, Fla. Southern
Kendall Carballo, Young Harris
Greg Peters, Wis.-Parkside
Mark Magee, Rockhurst

Josh Cruz, Colorado Mines
Mathew Cox, UC-Colo. Springs
Mark Magee, Rockhurst
Haggai Leboo, Rockhurst

Ilija llic, Young Harris

Nick McDonald, Rockhurst
Mitchell Moncada, Rockhurst
Andre Francois, Wis.-Parkside
Tesho Akindele, Colorado Mines
Nick McDonald, Rockhurst
Damian Bardoni, Barry
Haggai Lebbo, Rockhurst
Haggai Lebbo, Rockhurst
Alex Chursky, Seattle

Jaimie Vazquez, Millersville
Michael Cavada, Barton

Opponent

Valdosta St.
Florida Bible

Ga. Southwestern
Purdue-Calumet
Ky. Wesleyan
Upper lowa
Colorado St.-Pueblo
Missouri S&T
Saint Joseph’s
North Georgia
Saint Joseph’s

IIl. -Springfield
Upper lowa
Adams St.
Wisc.-Parkside
Trinity International
Gannon

Saint Joseph'’s
Humboldt St.
Philadelphia U.
St. Andrews

Date

Oct. 20, 1979
Sept. 12, 1987
Oct. 18, 2014
Oct. 15, 1986
Oct. 5, 2012
Aug. 28, 2008
Nov. 3, 2013
Sept. 13, 2013
Sept. 21, 2007
Nov. 4, 2014
Oct. 23, 2011
Sept. 29, 2013
Aug. 28, 2012
Oct. 17, 2010
Sept. 14, 2012
Aug. 25, 1999
Aug. 26, 2005
Sept. 21, 2007
Oct. 26, 2003
Sept. 5, 2013
Sept. 30, 1996

ConsecuTivE GaMes WiTH AT Least ONE GoAL

No.
24

21
13

Player, Team
Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan

Eivind Austboe, LIU Post

Ethan Miller-Bazemore, Sonoma St.

From

Sept. 30, 1998
Aug. 30, 2012
Sept. 25, 1996

To

Oct. 9, 1999
Oct. 19, 2013
Nov. 6, 1996

No. Player, Team From To

11 Pat Stanco, East Stroudsburg Sept. 22,1999 Oct. 27, 1999
1 Oliver Medina, Southern Conn. St. Aug. 30,2002  Oct. 8, 2002
10  Seamus Donnelly, Franklin Pierce Oct. 12, 1996 Nov. 16, 1996
9 Sam Charles, Mont. St. Billings Nov. 8, 2008 Sept. 20, 2009
8 Joash Dukes, FIU 1979 1979
8 Gil Hokayama, Southern Conn. St. Oct. 10,1992  Nov. 6, 1992
8 Jarrett Wagner, Drury Sept. 16, 1993 Oct. 10, 1993
8 Jason Dunn, Seattle Pacific Oct. 2, 1993 Nov. 11, 1993
8 Mike Feniger, East Stroudsburg Sept. 10, 1995 Sept. 30, 1995
8 Kirk Harwat, Ashland Oct. 6,2000 Nov. 3, 2000
8 Olivier Occean, Southern Conn. St. Aug. 28,2001 Sept. 16, 2001
8 Paul Hopkins, Tusculum Sept. 5, 2002 Sept. 28, 2002
8 Sam Charles, Mont. St. Billings Aug. 23, 2007 Sept. 20, 2007

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES

No. Player, Team From To
962:00  Peter Quinn, Bridgeport Sept. 13,1986 Oct. 18, 1986
944:00  Marcus Hahnemann, Seattle Pacific Sept. 27,1991  Nov. 1, 1991
940:00  Mathias Luhr, Lewis Sept. 20, 1996 Oct. 24, 1996
912:27  Jeremiah Doyle, Seattle Sept. 17,2004 Oct. 30, 2004
896:00  Andrew Oliveri, Southern Conn. St. Sept. 22,1999 Nov. 21, 1999
877:01  Nate Gibson, Truman Sept. 30, 2005 Oct. 30, 2005
867:00  Julien Fruitier, Lynn Sept. 23,2001  Nov. 3, 2001
838:07 Matt Touchstone, CSU Bakersfield Sept. 30, 1995 Oct. 28, 1995
787:36  Tobias Svantesson, Southern N.H. Oct. 14, 2000 Nov. 19, 2000
777:00 Rick Koczak, Southern Conn. St. Sept. 14,1996 Oct. 19, 1996
749.08  Chad Becker, Rockhurst Sept. 7, 2008  Oct. 5, 2008
732:00 Rick Koczak, Southern Conn. St. Oct. 8,1994 Nov. 5, 1994
726:06  Steve Berglund, Fort Lewis Nov. 14, 1998 Sept. 26, 1999
650:24  Tohias Svantesson, Southern N.H. Oct. 10,1999 Oct. 30, 1999
630:33  Jason Wright, Quincy Sept. 25,1999 Oct. 12, 1999
630:00 Darren Ambrose, USC Upstate Oct. 11,1991  Nov. 1, 1991

Individual Leaders



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Class Games Asst. Avg.
OFFENSE Jordan Schmoker, Northeastern St. .15 13 087
2014  Danny Deakin, Mercyhurst So. 22 16 0.73

PoinTs PER GAME
Year Player, Team Cl. G GO AST PTS Avg. DEFENSE
1998 Jon Stefansson, West Florida Fr. 19 25 14 64 337

1999 Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (WV)  So. 22 34 19 87 39 Saves PEr GAME

2000 Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit So. 21 36 14 86 410
2001 Uchechukwu Chinyere, Dist. Fr. 18 28 14 70 389 Year Player, Team Class Games Saves Avg.
Columbia 1998  Ashley Smith, Newberry So. 20 194 970
2002 Paul Hopkins, Tusculum So. 21 28 13 69 329 1999 Peter Anderson, Saint Rose So. 12 19 9%
2003 Robert Dawson, Wingate So. 18 24 6 54 300 2000 AsaMoran, Anderson (SC) I 14 136 971
2004 Gary Lynch, USC Upstate Sr. 19 26 16 68 358 9001 Jason Rohrbach, Davis & Elkins Fr. 18 155 861
egeRssmrEeva Sait B oo 17 2 7 51 300 2002 Chris McClellan, Colo. Christian . 15 129 860
2006 David Hague, Granq Canyon . St. 1933 773 384 9003 Sean McEnery, St. Thomas Aquinas ~ Fr. 16 125 7.81
égg; ?:aﬁlﬂegﬂ(&r\évaf;rmgmn GRS} g: 13 % 3 gg :2“7% 2004  Brian Rudden, Goldey-Beacom Sr. 18 156 8.67
2009 Se-Eun Park, Washington Adventist Sr. 14 19 8 46 3.29 gggg \év;!ag r§'°§tmjg;8h\,’sa'('% g? 197’ igg ggg
2010 Kyle Ciliento, Grand Canyon So. 20 27 6 60 3.00 2007 William Bl‘oorln Ohio Valle Sr. 19 160 8.42
2011 Zach Hofstetter, Fla. Southern Sr. 15 17 10 44 293 - y , ’ ’
2012 Kenny Hogg, Palm Beach Ad. I 20 28 3 59 295 2008 Leonardo Tillemont, Salem Int! Jr. 10 134 1340
2013 James Pucci, Davis & Elkins . 18 27 11 65 361 2009 Leonardo Tillemont, Salem Intl Sr. 10 149 1490
2014 Chris Hellmann, Lynn So. 21 28 13 69 329 2010 Ricky Carreira, Lake Erie So. 18 168 9.33
2011 Mike Cuccaro, Pitt.-Johnstown Sr. 16 144 9.00
GoaLs Per GAME 2012 Bill Ison, Ky. Wesleyan Fr. 17 136 8.00
Year Plaver Team Class Games Goals Av 2013 Timothy Tribbett, South Dakota Mines Fr. 17 121 7.12
yer. 9 2014 Jon Crabbs, Malone Jr. 16 122 7.63
1998  Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan ~ Sr. 19 26 137
1999  Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (WV) So. 22 34 155  SaAVE PERCENTAGE®
2000  Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit So. 21 36 171
2001  Uchechukwu Chinyere, Dist. Columbia Fr. 18 28 156 vear Player Team Cl. Games Saves GA Pct.
2002  Paul Hopkins, Tusculum So. 21 28 133 2005 Tyler Baldock, Carson-Newman Jr. 21 107 10 .915
2003  Robert Dawson, Wingate So. 18 24 1.33 2006  Ryan Cooper, USC Upstate Sr. 16 63 8 .887
2004  Frederico Moojen, Lincoln Memorial ~ Fr. 15 23 153 2007  Andrew Baldasare, West Va. Jr. 16 103 12 .896
2005  Frederico Moojen, Lincoln Memorial  So. 19 25 1.32 Wesleyan
2006  David Hague, Grand Canyon Sr. 19 33 174 2008  Anthony Szymel, Lewis Sr. 19 77 10 .885
2007  Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist ~ Sr. 19 31 163 2009  Sebastian Fumess, West Tex. A&M  So. 16 56 7 .889
2008  Stefan Dimitrov, Concordia (NY) Sr. 17 23 135 2010 Brandon Heembrock, Dominican (NY) Jr. 19 11 16 874
2009  Se-Eun Park, Washington Adventist S, 14 19 136 2011  Ryan Bass, Rockhurst So. 21 54 7 88
2010  Kyle Ciliento, Grand Canyon So. 20 27 135 2012 Josh Cohen, UC San Diego Jr. 13 44 5 898
2011  Zach Hofstetter, Fla. Southern Sr. 15 17 113 2013  Nick Petolick, Midwestern St. So. 12 56 4 .933
2012 Kenny Hogg, Palm Beach A. Jr 20 28 140 2014  Mike Beigarten, Cal St. LA, Sr. 21 67 9 .882
2013 Kenny Hogg, Palm Beach Atl. Sr. 15 24 1.60 *Category added in 2005
2014  Chris Hellmann, Lynn So. 21 28 1.33 GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
AssisTs PER GAME Year  Player, Team Cl. Games Min. GA GAA
Year  Player, Team Class Games Asst. Avg. 1998  Matt Nelson, Lynn Jr. 16 1447 6 037
1998  Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St. sr 20 20 100 1999 Andrew Olivieri, Southern Conn. St.  Fr. 20 1,782 8 0.40
1999 Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (WV) So. 22 19 08 2000 Thom Peer, Wis-Parkside x 22 2001 6 027
2000  Ward Trowman, Ashland w16 18 113 2001 Menin Shade, Dowling St. 151405 6 038
2001 Tomas Boltnar, California (PA) S, 21 21 100 2002 KevinStreet, Lyn Fr. 12 85 5 053
2002 Jose Palladino, Clayton St. s 18 17 094 2003  Nate Gibson, Truman Fr. 18 1,630 8 044
2003 Timothy Hamill, Holy Family S 16 17 106 2004  Jeremiah Doyle, Seattle Sr. 23 2,087 11 047
2004  Ricardo Raposo, Barry Sr 16 14 088 2005  Tyler Baldock, Carson-Newman Jr. 21 1923 10 047
2005  John Cunliffe. Fort Lewis . 23 2 096 2006  James Thorpe, Franklin Pierce Jr. 20 1806 9 045
2006  Glenn Murphly, Montevallo . 20 20 100 2007 Michael Lavric, Northern Ky. Fr. 15 1323 7 048
2007  Brandon Whitsett, Saint Leo Jr 16 13 081 2008 SeanLambert Southem N.H. St. 211939 9 042
2008  Mark Anderson, Barry Fr. 14 1 079 2009 Rgul Herrera, Midwestern St. J. 16 1478 5 030
2009  Tom Settle, Fort Lewis S 25 o4 09 2010 Isiah Castro, Notre Dame de Namur Jr. 16 1340 7 047
2010  Bobby Larkin, Truman Sr. 16 17 1.06 2011  Ryan Bass, Rockhurst _ So. 21 1,921 7 033
2011 Erik Pajunk, Barton So. 18 14 078 2012 Josh Cohen, UC San Diego Jr. 13 1134 5 040
2012 Charlie Backus, Truman S 17 14 ggy 2013 Nick Petolick, Micwestern St So. 12 1,143 4 031
2013 Jack Legg, St. Thomas Aquinas . 15 13 087 2014  Fabian Veit, Charleston (WV) So. 20 1609 8 041

Annual Individual Champions 10



TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Il men’s soccer records began with the 1959 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. Annual champions started
in the 1998 season, which was the first year the NCAA compiled weekly lead-
ers. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

SCORING

PoinTs
Game

57—King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple, Nov. 16, 2010
GoALs

Game
21—Dist. Columbia vs. Lincoln (PA), Oct. 31, 2001

Season
113—Florida Tech, 1992 (21 games)
SCORING AVERAGE
Season
5.38—Florida Tech, 1992 (113 goals in 21 games)
ASSISTS
Game
20—Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech, Sept. 24, 2006

FasTeEST CoNsecuTIVE GoaLs By SamME TEAM
:05—FIU (lan Martin and Joash Dukes) vs. St. Thomas (FL), Nov. 7, 1979

FasTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME

TeEAM
1:16—CSU Bakersfield (Kyle Gookins [83:12], then Joey Mejias [83:44],

then Gookins [84:28]) vs. Cal St. Dom. Hills, Oct. 30, 2002
FasTEST CONsECUTIVE GoaLs By OPPOSING

TEAMS

11— Fla. Southern (Garrett Gaa), then Nova Southeastern (Jeremy
Bulen), Oct. 27, 2006; Bellarmine (Michael Whitman), then Wis.-Parkside
(Johnson Thao), Oct. 5, 2008

DEFENSE

SAVES

Game
34—Franklin Pierce vs. King's (PA), 1990

Season
293—Newberry, 1996 (19 games)

Saves PeEr GAME
Season

17.53—St. Anselm, 1972 (263 in 15 games)
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Season

.934—Saint Michael's, 1987 (14 GA, 197 saves)
GoALs-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.25—Wis.-Parkside, 1993 (5 GAin 1,780 min.)

SHUTOUTS
Season

18—Southern Conn. St., 1988 (27 games)
SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.773—\Wis.-Parkside, 2000 (17 in 22 games)

MISCELLANEOUS

ConsecuTive WINS
33—Southern Conn. St., Oct. 7, 1998, to Sept. 1, 2000

ConsecuTive GamMeEs WiTHouT A Loss
41—Southern Conn. St., Oct. 28, 1989, to Oct. 16, 1991 (includes 4 ties)

ConsecuTivE HomeE WINs
32—Cal St. LA, 1982 to 1986

ConNsecuTIVE CoNFERENCE WINS

(includes conference tournaments)
33—Mercyhurst, Oct. 23, 1996, to Nov. 9, 2002

ConsecuTIVE CoNFERENCE GAMES WITHOUT A

Loss

(includes conference tournaments)
46—Southern Conn. St., Oct. 10, 1995, to Oct. 4, 2000

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
12—Wis.-Parkside, 1989

WinNs IN A SEAsON
24— Fort Lewis, 2009 (24-1-0); Fort Lewis, 2011 (24-1-0

Ties IN A SEASON

7—Seattle Pacific, 2007 (7-6-7)
7—Cal St. San B'dino, 2012 (5-5-7)

0-0 Ties IN A SEAsON
4—Chico St., 2004; Rockhurst, 2009; Cal St. San B'dino, 2012

OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON
11—Fort Lewis, 2000 (5-2-4 in overtime games, 12-5-4 overall)

ConNsecuUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
37—Seattle Pacific, 1971 to 2007

MosT-IMmPROVED WoON-LosT RECORD
14—Ashland, 2007 (0-17-1) to 2008 (15-4-2)

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

OFFENSE

PoinTs
No. Team vs. Opponent

57 King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple

56 Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech

52 Barton vs. Cazenovia

49 Seattle Pacific vs. Seattle

48 Charleston (WV) vs. Ohio Valley

47 Fla. Southern vs. Florida Bible

46 Mo.-St. Louis vs. Central Methodist

44 East Stroudsburg vs. Washington Adventist
44 Humboldt St. vs. Pacific Union

44 Queens (NY) vs. Lincoln (PA)

43 FIU vs. Florida Tech/Jensen Beach

43 Dowling vs. Saint Rose

43 Christian Bros. vs. Freed-Hardeman

43 Wis.-Parkside vs. Oakland City

42 FIU vs. Florida Tech

42 Dist. Columbia vs. Lincoln (PA)

42 Northeastern St. vs. Southwestern Okla.

GoaLs
No. Team vs. Opponent

21 Dist. Columbia vs. Lincoln (PA)

20 Gannon vs. Point Park

19 King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple

18 Mo.-St. Louis vs. Central Methodist

18 Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech

17 Barton vs. Cazenovia

17 LIU Post vs. St. Thomas Aquinas

17 Washington Adventist vs. Washington Bible
16 Fla. Southern vs. Florida Bible

16 Texas Lutheran vs. Concordia (TX)

16 Truman vs. Lincoln (MO)

16 Charleston (WV) vs. Ohio Valley

16 Concordia (NY) vs. St. Thomas Aquinas

16 East Stroudshurg vs. Washington Adventist
16 Humboldt St. vs. Pacific Union

16 Tampa vs. Florida Col.

16 Queens (NY) vs. Lincoln (PA)

AssISTS
No. Team vs. Opponent

20 Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech
19 Seattle Pacific vs. Seattle

19 King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple

18 Barton vs. Cazenovia

16 Charleston (WV) vs. Ohio Valley

15 Fla. Southern vs. Florida Bible

15 Merrimack vs. Assumption

15 Oakland vs. Siena Heights

15 Saint Leo vs. Palm Beach Atl.

15 Seattle Pacific vs. Northwest Nazarene
15 Christian Bros. vs. Freed-Hardeman
15 Fla. Southern vs. Ave Maria

Date

Nov. 16, 2010
Sept. 24, 2006
Oct. 10, 1999
Oct. 28, 1987
Aug. 31, 1999
Sept. 12, 1987
Oct. 9, 1974
Sept. 25, 2002
Sept. 21, 2006
Sept. 26, 2011
Oct. 9, 1980
Oct. 17, 1999
Oct. 23, 2001
Oct. 12, 2003
Oct. 24, 1981
Oct. 31, 2001
Oct. 10, 2003

Date

Oct. 31, 2001
Sept. 26, 1990
Nov. 16, 2010
Oct. 9, 1974
Sept. 24, 2006
Oct. 10, 1999
Oct. 17, 2000
Sept. 13, 2005
Sept. 12, 1987
Sept. 10, 1995
Oct. 18, 1995
Aug. 31, 1999
Oct. 23, 1999
Sept. 25, 2002
Sept. 21, 2006
Sept. 8, 2008
Sept. 26, 2011

Date

Sept. 24, 2006
Oct. 28, 1987
Nov. 16, 2010
Oct. 10, 1999
Aug. 31, 1999

Sept. 12, 1987
Oct. 11, 1993
Oct. 25, 1995
Oct. 19, 1996
Oct. 14, 2000
Oct. 23, 2001
Oct. 23, 2010

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
14 FIU vs. Florida Tech Oct. 24, 1981
14 Catawba vs. Wingate Oct. 12, 1992
14 Northeastern St. vs. Southwestern Okla. Oct. 10, 2003
DEFENSE

SAVES

No. Team vs. Opponent Date
34 Franklin Pierce vs. King's (PA) 1990
33 Merrimack vs. Assumption Oct. 31, 1975
33 Merrimack vs. Boston College Sept. 5, 1986
33 Newberry vs. Preshyterian Oct. 9, 1996
31 Erskine vs. Davidson Sept. 4, 1990
29 Saint Michael's vs. Southern N.H. Oct. 16, 1990
28 Merrimack vs. Worcester St. Oct. 23, 1980
28 Saint Rose vs. NJIT Sept. 15, 1999
26 East Stroudsburg vs. Penn St. 1979
26 Fla. Southern vs. Tampa Sept. 17, 1980
25 Fla. Southern vs. Rollins Nov. 5, 1986
25 Erskine vs. South Carolina 1993
25 Erskine vs. Francis Marion 1993
25 St. Andrews vs. Longwood Sept. 12, 1998
24 Fla. Southern vs. Florida Tech Sept. 25, 1980
24 Newberry vs. Montreat-Anderson Aug. 31, 1996
24 St. Joseph’s (IN) vs. Wis.-Parkside Sept. 9, 2006

MISCELLANEOUS

FasTEST CoNsEcuTIVE GoALs, SAME TEAM
Time Players, Team Opponent Date

:05 lan Martin and Joash Dukes, FIU St. Thomas (FL) Nov. 7, 1979
:06  Keith Spresser and Frank Stork, Fla. ~ Warner Southern Oct. 9, 1986

Southern

:08  George Moyssidis (both), FIU Valdosta St. Oct. 20, 1979

.08  Steve Lose (both), Fla. Southern Florida Bible Sept. 12, 1987

:08  Ola Sandquist and Joey Duran, Metro  Colorado St.-Pueblo  Oct. 10, 2008
St.

:09  Andrew Dukes and Jeramy Robbins,  Pitt.-Johnstown Oct. 26, 2013
Millersville

:12  Stacha Kovacevic and Seamus Keene St. Oct. 18, 1995
Donnelly, Franklin Pierce

:12 Albert Smith and Elliot Bradbrook, Ky. Wesleyan Sept. 4, 2005
Ashland

12 Lee Yakubowich and Emmanuel Florida Tech Oct. 19, 2005
Miranda, Barry

13 Jim Banks and Bob Newstorm, Wis.-Whitewater 1982
Wis.-Parkside

:13  Dylan Maycrink and Brendan Maycrink, St. Thomas Aquinas  Oct. 23, 1999
Concordia (NY)

:13  James Ward and Jonathan Maloney, ~ Ouachita Baptist Oct. 16, 2005
Montevallo

:13  Kendall Carballo (both), Young Harris ~ Ga. Southwestern ~ Oct. 18, 2014

:15  Dan Valency and Paul Oyuga, Southern Molloy Sept. 12, 1998
Conn. St.

:15  Matt Hein and Chris Kramer, IPFW St. Francis (IL) Sept. 11, 1999

:17  Greg Peters (both), Wis.-Parkside Purdue-Calumet Oct. 15, 1986

:17  Ron Sweeney and Dean Doughty, Ulndy Oct. 14, 1990
Southern Ind.

Team Leaders
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Time Players, Team Opponent Date Team Year Games  Goals GPG
:17  Assaf Dagai and Dan Valency, Southern LIU Post Sept. 13,1998  Southern N.H. 1994 18 79 4.39
Conn. St. Ala.-Huntsville 1996 18 78 433
Fort Lewis 2009 25 108 442
FAsTEST THREE CoNsSecUTIVE GOALS, SAME Dist. Columbia 2001 18 77 4.28
TEAM USC Upstate 2002 22 94 4.27
) USC Upstate 1997 24 102 4.25
Time Players, Team Opponent Date Lynn 2005 19 80 421
1:16 CSU Bakersfield (Kyle Gookins [83:12],Cal St. Dom. Hills  Oct. 30, 2002
then Joey Mejias [83:44], then GoaALs
Gookins [84:28])
211 Montevallo (James Ward [16:06], then Ouachita Baptist ~ Oct. 16,2005 ~ 1€am Year Games Goals
Jonathan Maloney [16:19], then Florida Tech 1992 21 113
Richard Henry [18:17]) _ Charleston (WV) 1999 23 112
2:37  Millersville (Andrew Dukes [54:48], thenPitt.-Johnstown Oct. 26,2013 Fort Lewis 2009 25 108
Jeramy Robbins [55:00], then Jaimie Florida Tech 1990 23 102
Vazquez [57:38))
2:50 Barry (Lee Yakubowich [54:48], then  Florida Tech Oct. 19, 2005 USC Upstate 1997 24 102
; . Wheeling Jesuit 2000 22 102
Emmanuel Miranda [55:00], then East Stroudsb 2002 21 97
Miranda [57:38)) =Rl
2:52  Wis.-Parkside (Andre Francis [75:20, Upper lowa Aug. 28,2004  Tusculum 2002 21 9%
76:20, 78:12) Southern Conn. St. 1990 23 9
West Tex. A&M 1993 19 94
FasTeEST CoNsecuTIVE GoaLs, OppPosING TEAMs — USC Upstate 2002 22 94
) i Wheeling Jesuit 2001 22 92
Time First Goal Second Goal Date  Figrida Tech 1991 22 91
11 Garrett Gaa, Fla. Southern  Jeremy Bulen, Nova Oct. 27,2006  Seattle Pacific 1985 23 89
Southeastem East Stroudsburg 1997 24 89
11 Michael Whitman, Bellarmine Johnson Thao, Wis.-Parkside  Oct. 5, 2008  Catawba 1991 25 88
:14  James Nordberg, Cal St. San Luka Muslin, Grand Canyon  Oct. 11, 2001 | ander 1994 20 88
_Bidino , Southern Conn. St. 1992 24 87
15 Kirk Harwat, Ashland Derek Laliberte, IPFW Sept. 7,2000  Franklin Pierce 1992 23 86
:16  Brett Williams, Chico St. Brendan Tomson, Grand Sept. 28,2001 | ok Haven 1992 23 86
Canyon Win
: : : gate 1997 21 86
:17  Nick Franta, Truman An?’\r/leolilayne, Lindenwood Oct. 19, 2012 Southern Conn. St. 1998 23 86
:19  Sean Collins, Quincy Adam Chwala, Wis.-Parkside  Oct. 17, 1999
22 Nicolas Alonso del Noral, Brian Seawright, Missouri Sept. 22, 2013

III.-Springfield S&T

DEFENSE
23 Avi Scabini, Southern Conn.  Johan Kron, Southampton Nov. 21, 1999

St. Saves PErR GAME
23 Joe Haines, Colorado Mines  Andy Lopez, Metro St. Oct. 20, 2013

26 Brandon Migdol, CSU Tiago Venturi, UC San Diego  Oct. 12,2003 ~ '¢am Year Games Saves Avg.

Bakersfield St. Anselm 1972 15 263 1753

29 Matt Baldock, West Tex. A&M Sean Horan, Fort Lewis Sept. 25,1994  Saint Michael's 1965 10 168 16.80

:30  Torin Haskell, UC-Colo. Marc Petit, Fort Lewis Sept. 21,1993  Elon 1996 15 248 16.53

Springs Newberry 1996 19 293 15.42

Salem Int'l 2008 9 137 15.22

Salem Int'l 2009 14 201 14.36

S E ASO N R ECO R D S Shepherd 1999 16 229 14.31

Elon 1994 17 240 14.12

St. Anselm 1981 16 212 13.25

Elon 1993 17 225 13.24

O F F E N S E Truman 1982 16 207 12.94

Saint Rose 1999 17 211 12.41

GoaLs Per GAME Newberry 1995 19 232 12.21

Southern N.H. 1980 17 205 12.06

Team Year Games  Goals  GPG gy jichaels 1994 16 189 1181

Florida Tech 1992 21 13 538  Fla. Southemn 1985 18 205 11.39

Eastern Il 1969 15 76 507  Saint Michael's 1962 10 m 11.10

West Tex. A&M 1993 19 94 495 St Andrews 1995 15 166 11.07

Charleston (WV) 1999 23 112 487  saint Michael's 1995 18 199 11.06

Wheeling Jesuit 2000 22 102 464 Saint Michael's 1987 18 197 10.94

East Stroudsburg 2002 21 97 462  Saint Leo 1985 17 185 10.88

USC Upstate 2003 18 83 461  Erskine 1993 18 195 10.83

Tusculum 2002 21 96 457 southern N.H. 1979 17 182 10.71
Northwood (MI) 2003 16 73 4.56

Dist. Columbia 1999 18 81 45 SAVES

Christian Bros. 2001 18 80 4.44

Florida Tech 1990 23 102 443 Team Year  Games Saves

Lander 1994 20 88 44  Newberry 1996 19 293
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Team Year Games Saves Team Year GA Min. GAA
St. Anselm 1972 15 263 Lewis 1996 8 1,800 0.40
Elon 1996 15 248  Bryant 1988 8 1,710 0.42
Elon 1994 17 240 Charleston (WV) 1999 10 2,119 0.42
Newberry 1995 19 232 Carson-Newman 2005 10 2,074 0.43
Shepherd 1999 16 229  Midwestern St. 2009 8 1,674 0.43
Elon 1993 17 225  Southern N.H. 2010 9 1,900 0.43
St. Anselm 1981 16 212 Dowling 2001 9 1,855 0.44
Saint Rose 1999 17 211 Franklin Pierce 2006 10 2,040 0.44
Truman 1982 16 207
Newberry 1998 20 207  SHUTOUTS
Southern N.H. 1980 17 205
Fla. Southern 1985 18 205 1eam vear  Games SHO
Saint Michael's 1989 19 202 Souther Conn. St 1988 21 18
Grand Canyon 1996 21 202  Wis-Parkside 1989 23 1
Salem Int!l 2009 14 201 Wis.-Parkside 2000 22 17
Lenoir-Rhyne 1996 20 200 Seattle Pacific 1980 23 16
Mo. Southern St. 1989 19 199 Southern Conn. St. 1992 24 16
Saint Michael's 1995 18 199  Southem Conn. St 1996 22 16
Erskine 1997 20 199 ~ FortLewis 1999 24 16
Truman 2003 21 16
SAVE PERCENTAGE Franklin Pierce 2004 24 16
Truman 2005 22 16
Team Year Games Saves GA Pct. Rockhurst 2011 22 16
Saint Michael's 1987 18 197 14 934  Lewis 1996 20 15
Carson-Newman 2005 22 115 10 920  Southern N.H. 1997 20 15
Saint Michael's 1988 20 191 18 914 Charleston (WV) 1999 23 15
Saint Michael's 1986 17 122 12 910 IPFW 1999 23 15
East Stroudsburg 2006 22 121 13 903  Southern Conn. St. 1999 20 15
Seattle 2004 23 98 11 899  Southern N.H. 2000 22 5
Merrimack 2012 21 99 12 892 Seattle 2004 23 15
Seattle Pacific 2005 21 104 13 889  Franklin Pierce 2006 22 15
Rockhurst 2011 22 56 7 .889  Dowling 2007 23 15
Lewis 2008 19 79 10 .888  Northern Ky. 2007 24 15
Merrimack 2013 19 79 10 888  Rockhurst 2008 21 15
Tiffin 2011 19 140 18 886  Southern N.H. 2008 22 15
Cal St. LA. 2014 21 70 9 886 Drury 2009 23 15
Southern Conn. St. 2013 16 92 12 885  Fort Lewis 2011 25 15
UC San Diego 2012 17 61 8 .884
Lewis 2009 22 % 13 883 SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE
Rockhurst 2008 21 74 10 881
Dominican (NY) 2010 1 118 T vear  Games SHO Pet
Cal St. LA. 2013 21 87 12 879 Wis.-Parkside 2000 22 17 173
Lewis 2013 21 79 n grg Ttuman 2003 21 16 762
Rockhurst 2014 17 64 9 77 Lews 199 20 15 750
Truman 2005 22 77 1 875 Southern N.H. 1997 20 15 750
West Tex. A&M 2009 19 70 10 875 Southern Conn. St. 1999 20 15 750
Saint Michael's 1962 10 m 16 g4 Wis-Parkside 1989 23 17 139
Dominican (NY) 2011 18 18 17 874  Southem Conn. St 139% 22 16 121
Fort Lewis 2011 25 75 1 grz  Tuman 2005 22 16 121
Molloy 2007 18 74 11 871 Rockhurst 2011 22 16 127
Wis.-Parkside 1993 18 13 122
. . Rockhurst 2008 21 15 714
(Minimum 1,200 Minutes) UC San Diego 2012 17 12 706
Team Year GA Min. GAA  Seattle Pacific 1991 20 14 .700
Wis.-Parkside 1993 5 1,780 0.25 Seattle Pacific 1980 23 16 .696
Wis.-Parkside 2000 6 2002 027 StAnselm 1986 16 u 688
Rockhurst 2011 7 2,040 031  Wis-Parkside 1994 19 13 684
Southern N.H. 1997 7 1875 034 Lyn 1998 19 13 684
Southern Conn. St. 1996 8 2070 035 Lymn 2001 19 13 684
Wis.-Parkside 1994 7 1800 035  Southemn N.H. 2000 22 15 682
Southern Conn. St. 1994 8 2040 035 Frankiin Pierce 2006 22 15 682
Lynn 1998 7 1,762 036  Southern N.H. 2008 22 15 682
Truman 2003 8 1,900 0.38
Southern Conn. St. 1997 9 2,138 0.38
Lewis 2000 9 2,127 0.38
Southern Conn. St. 1999 8 1,885 0.38
Southern N.H. 2008 9 2,060 0.39
Team Leaders 14



No. Team From To

MISCELLANEOUS 18 CSU Bakersfield Sept. 30, 1995 Oct. 2, 1996
18 Wis.-Parkside 1996 1998
CONSECUT'VE WlNS 18 Tampa Oct. 20, 2007 Nov. 6, 2009
17 USC Upstate Oct. 4, 1997 Dec. 3, 1998
No. Team From To
33 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 7, 1998 Sept.1,2000 ConNsecuTIVE CoNFERENCE WINS
% EO'T Lewis Segt-tzg’ gggg Sgp:- ?11 ggg? (Includes conference tournaments)
ynn CL. 6, CL. oL,
No. Team From To
26 Truman Oct. 20, 2002 Nov. 15, 2003
25 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 15, 1995 Oct. 12,1996 33 Mercyhurst Oct. 23, 1996 Nov. 9, 2002
23 USC Upstate Sept. 2, 1998 Dec. 3,1998 27 Cal St. Dom. Hills Oct. 30, 1999 Oct. 18, 2002
23 Cal St. Dom. Hills Oct. 6, 2000 Sept. 24,2001 27 Southern N.H. Oct. 23, 2012 Oct. 3, 2014
22 Southern N.H. Sept. 2, 1988 Nov. 6, 1988 22 USC Upstate 1997 Oct. 16, 1999
21 Lock Haven 1980 1980 22 East Stroudsburg Oct. 24, 1998 Nov. 5, 2000
21 Southern Conn. St. Sept. 26, 1990 Sept. 14,1991 21 Southern Ind. Sept. 24, 1989 Sept. 25, 1991
20 Tampa Nov. 1981 Nov. 3,1982 21 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 29, 1997 Sept. 17, 2000
20 Gannon Sept. 4, 1985 Nov. 16,1985 21 West Florida Oct. 9, 2005 Oct. 5, 2008
20 Northern Ky. Aug. 24, 2007 Nov. 2,2007 18 Lewis Sept. 20, 1996 Oct. 4, 1997
20 Southern N.H. Sept. 8 2013 Nov. 22,2013 17 Seattle Sept. 4, 2003 Nov. 5, 2005
19 Young Harris Sept. 7, 2014 Nov. 21,2014 16 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 3, 1992 Sept. 13, 1994
18 Lynn Sept. 1, 1998 Nov. 15,1998 16 Southampton Oct. 28, 1998 Oct. 24, 2000
18 West Florida Aug. 26, 2007 Nov. 4,2007 15 Cal St. LA. Sept. 29, 1982 Oct. 17,1983
17 Francis Marion Aug. 28, 2000 Nov.1,2000 15 East Stroudsburg Nov. 3, 1993 Sept. 30, 1995
16 Cal St. LA. 1981 1981 15 CSU Bakersfield Oct. 22, 1994 Oct. 5, 1996
16 Lynn Oct. 21, 2002 Oct. 4,2003 15 Northern Ky. Sept. 7, 2007 Nov. 2, 2007
16 Seattle Sept. 19, 2004 Aug. 28,2005 15 East Stroudsburg Oct. 17, 1984 Oct. 25, 1986
15 USC Upstate Sept. 19, 1992 Nov. 8, 1992
15 St Anselm Sept. 20, 1998 Nov. 14,1998 CoNsecuTIVE CoNFERENCE GAMEs WiTHouT A
15 Mercyhurst Aug. 30, 2002 Oct. 30, 2002 Loss
CoNSECUTIVE GamEs WiTHouT A Loss (Includes conference tournaments)
No. Team From To No. Team From To
41 Southem Conn. St Oct. 28, 1989 Oct 16,1091 46 Southem Conn. St Oct. 10, 1995 Oct. 4, 2000
36 Mercyhurst Sept. 8, 1996 Nov. 9, 2002
37 Southern N.H. Sept. 8, 2013 Oct. 23, 2014
32 Cal St. LA. Sept. 22, 1982 Oct. 31, 1984
36 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 3, 1998 Sept. 2, 2000
32 Southern N.H. Oct. 23, 2012 Oct. 22, 2014
35 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 10, 1995 Nov. 23, 1996
29 Southern Ind. Sept. 24, 1989 Nov. 2, 1991
34 Tampa Sept. 1981 Nov. 3, 1982
27 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 26, 1991 Sept. 27, 1995
34 Tampa Sept. 28, 1994 Nov. 3, 1995 ;
g 27 Cal St. Dom. Hills Oct. 30, 1999 Oct. 18, 2002
33 Fort Lewis Aug. 25, 2005 Sept. 24, 2006
] 25 SIUE Sept. 17, 2004 Nov. 4, 2005
32 Cal St. Dom. Hills Sept. 6, 2000 Sept. 24, 2001
25 Northern Ky. Sept. 17, 2006 Nov. 2, 2007
30 Lynn Oct. 21, 2002 Aug. 29, 2004 X
24 Lewis Sept. 20, 1996 Nov. 1, 1997
26 Lynn QOct. 6, 2000 Oct. 31, 2001
%6 Tr 24 Southampton Oct. 28, 1998 Nov. 4, 2002
uman Oct. 20, 2002 Nov. 15, 2003
22 West Va. Wesleyan Sept. 13, 1995 Oct. 29, 1997
24 Seattle Aug. 26, 2004 Aug. 28, 2005
22 USC Upstate 1997 Oct. 16, 1999
23 USC Upstate Sept. 2, 1998 Dec. 3, 1998 2 East Stroudsb Oct. 24. 1998 Nov. 5. 2000
23 Southampton Oct. 24, 1998 Nov. 13, 1999 ast strouasburg ct. 24 OV,
23 Rockhurst Sept. 23, 2011 Sept. 21, 2012
22 Southern N.H. Sept. 2, 1988 Nov.6 1988 CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
22 West Florida Sept. 1, 2006 Nov. 16,2006 No. Team From To
ﬁ IéOCI:hHaV?\TH Sent 4 ggg Nou iggg 12 Wis-Parkside 1989 1989
outhern .. epL. 4, ov. 9, 10 Seattle Pacific Sept. 27, 1991 Nov. 1, 1991
20 Gannon Sept. 4, 1985 Nov.16,1985 19 Lewis Sept. 20, 1996 Oct. 20, 1996
gg Et- rAt\r?selnll SAept- gg %8(9)573 SeNpt- 12, ;ggg 10 Southern Conn. St. Sept. 25, 1999 Nov. 14, 1999
orthern Ky. ug. 24, ov. 2, 9 Lynn Sept. 26, 2001 Oct. 31, 2001
9 Seattle Sept. 19, 2004 Oct. 24, 2004
ConsecuTive HomE WiNs 8 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 14, 1985 Nov. 5, 1985
(Includes conference and NCAA Tournament) 8 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 12, 1994 Nov. 2, 1994
No. Team From o SoenCom s Sep 18,199 Oct 12,199
32 CalStLA 1982 1986 g Lym Sept. 23, 1998 Oct. 21, 1998
31 Southern Conn. St. Oct. 30, 1994 Oct. 15, 1997 8 Southern N.H. Oct. 18, 2000 Nov. 12, 2000
24 Lynn Oct. 6, 2000 Sept. 18,2003 7 geqttle Pacific Sept. 20, 1980 Oct. 11, 1980
23 East Stroudsburg Nov. 8, 1998 Sept. 25,2001 Mo.-St. Louis 1983 1983
20 Southern Conn. St. Sept 3, 1990 Oct. 23, 1991 7 Gannon Oct. 7. 1990 Oct. 31. 1990
20 Seattle Pacific Sept 30, 1993 Oct. 22, 1994 7 usc UpState Oct. 1_1, 1991 Nov. 1’ 1991
19 Catawba Oct. 16, 1989 Oct. 3, 1991 ' '
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Team

CSU Bakersfield
Southern N.H.
Oakland

Fort Lewis

Fort Lewis
Southern N.H.
Truman
Rockhurst

From

Oct. 4, 1995
Oct. 7, 1995
Oct. 30, 1996
Oct. 18, 1998
Aug. 27, 1999
Oct. 10, 1999
Oct. 5, 2003

Sept. 14, 2008

ConNsecUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

Team
Seattle Pacific

Southern Conn. St.

Wis.-Parkside
East Stroudsburg
USC Upstate
Franklin Pierce
Mercyhurst
Oakland
Southern N.H.
Gannon

Chico St.

FIU
Presbyterian

SeasoN WINS

No.

24

Team

Fort Lewis

Fort Lewis

USC Upstate

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Alabama A&M
Southern N.H.
Southern N.H.

Southern Conn. St.

Lynn

Seattle

Fort Lewis
Dowling
Northern Ky.
Southern N.H.
Charleston (WV)

From

1971
1976
1980
1981
1979
1988
1985
1980
1984
1983
1968
1972
1986

To

Oct. 25, 1995
Oct. 30, 1995
Dec. 6, 1996
Nov. 8, 1998
Sept. 24, 1999
Oct. 30, 1999
Oct. 28, 2003
Oct. 3, 2008

To

2007
2007
2009
2010
2006
2012
2005
1998
2002
1999
1982
1986
2000

Year

2009
2011
1998
2000
1979
1988
1989
1990
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2013
2014

No. Team

21 Loyola Maryland
21 Lock Haven

21 Catawba

21 Southern Conn. St.
21 Southern Conn. St.
21 Southern Conn. St.
21 Charleston (WV)
21 Chico St.

21 Fort Lewis

21 Lees-McRae

21 Cal St. Dom. Hills
21 Drury

21 Franklin Pierce

MosT IMmPrRoOVED WON-LosT RECORD

Team

Ashland

Chico St.
Western Wash.
Charleston (WV)
Limestone
Slippery Rock
Post
Shippensburg
CSU Bakersfield
CSU Bakersfield
Cal St. Dom. Hills
UC Davis

UNC Pembroke
Lees-McRae
Gannon

Lincoln Memorial
NYIT

UNC Pembroke
Seattle

S.C. Aiken
Rollins

Fort Lewis
Chowan

Year

2007
2002
2006
2008
2005
2003
2007
2009
1987
1993
1999
1998
2002
2006
1982
1991
2000
2000
2003
2005
2008
2010
2013

W-L-T
0-17-1
6-13-0
2-17-1
4-11-2
2-13-3
2-16-2
4-14-1
1-13-4
4-16-1
5132
12-9-0
8-13-0
8-10-0
8-7-3
7-10-0
2-150
3-14-2
2-16-0
11-6-0
2-13-2
7-10-0
11-54
1-14-0

Next
Year
2008
2003
2007
2009
2006
2004
2008
2010
1988
1994
2000
1999
2003
2007
1983
1992
2001
2001
2004
2006
2009
2011
2014

Year

1976
1980
1990
1992
1995
1997
1999
2003
2006
2007
2008
2009
2011

W-L-T $Improvement

15-4-2
21-5-1
13-6-1
19-4-0
13-3-6
11-5-2
14-4-3
14-6-1
13-6-1
14-3-4
23-1-1
16-3-2
17-1-2
21-2-1
17-3-0
12-8-0
14=6:1¢
10-7-1
22-0-1
12-6-2
17-3-1
24-10
12-8-0

14.0
115
11.0
110
10.5
10.0
10.0
10.0

9.5

98

9.5

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.
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2014 MOST IMPROVED TEAMS

2013 2014
Team W-L-T W-L-T $lmprovement
Chowan 1-14-0 12-8-0 85
Cal Poly Pomona 7-7-4 17-1-2 8.0
Charleston (WV) 12-5-1 22-1-1 7.0
Lynn 11-5-2 19-1-1 6.0
Chaminade 0-15-1 6-10-0 55
Pfeiffer 10-8-2 17-5-1 5.0

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.

ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team Gm  Min. GA GAA
OFFENSE 2010 Southern N.H. 20 190 7 0.33
2011  Rockhurst 22 2,040 5 0.20
2013  Southern N.H. 24 2,200 8 0.41
Year  Team Games  Goals  Avg. 20914 CalStLA 21 192 9 041
1998  Dowling 18 72 4,00
1999  Charleston (WV) 23 12 487 SAVE PERCENTAGE™
2000  Wheeling Jesuit 22 102 4.64
2001 Christian Bros. 18 80 44q YA Team Gm Saves  GA - Pct.
2002 East Stroudsburg 21 97 462 2005  Carson-Newman 22 115 10 920
2003 USC Upstate 18 83 461 2006  East Stroudsburg 22 121 13 903
2004  USC Upstate 19 77 405 2007 Molloy B 74 18N
2005  Lynn 19 80 421 2008 LEW!S 19 79 10 .888
2006 Lenoir-Rhyne 21 79 376 2009  Lewis 2 9% 13 88
2007 Lees-McRae 24 80 3.33 2010 Dominican (NY) 21 118 16 881
2008 Lymn 20 74 370 2011  Rockhurst 22 56 7 .889
2009  Fort Lewis 25 108 432 2012  Merrimack 21 99 12 .892
2010  Colorado Mines 21 68 324 2013 Memimack 9 79 10 888
2011 Limestone 19 58 3.05 2014  Cal St. LA. 21 70 9 .886
2012 LIU Post 19 66 347  *Category added in 2005
2013  Rollins 20 68 3.40
2014  Southern N.H. 20 78 390 SHuUTOUT PERCENTAGE
Year Team Games SHO Avg.
1998  Lynn 19 13 684
DEFEN S E 1999  Southern Conn. St. 20 15 750
2000  Wis.-Parkside 22 17 773
GoALS-AGAINST AVERAGE 2001 Lymn 19 13 684
Year Team Gm Min. GA GAA 2002  Tusculum 21 13 619
2003  Truman 21 16 162
1998 Lynn 191762 AL 042 500 Frankiin Pierce 24 16 667
1999  Southern Conn. St. 20 1885 9 047
" g 2005  Truman 22 16 730
2000  Wis.-Parkside 22 2002 10 0.44 2006 Frankiin Pi 2 15 682
2001  Dowling 19 185 9 0.37 rankiin Flerce '
' 2007  Dowling 23 15 .652
2002  Lynn 17 1,533 10 0.44
2008  Rockhurst 21 15 714
2003  Truman 21 1,900 9 0.38 2009 Mid S 18 1 667
2004 Seattle 23 2110 9 045 idwestern St :
' 2010  Southern N.H. 20 13 .650
2005  Carson-Newman 22 2074 12 0.50
L 2011  Rockhurst 22 16 127
2006  Franklin Pierce 22 2,040 8 0.36 2012 UC San Dieco 17 12 706
2007  Northern Ky. 24 2193 11 047 . 9 :
2008 Southern N.H 22 2060 11 045 2018 Lewis 2l o L
2009 Midwestern St 18 1674 7  o0g7 2014 Charleston (WV) s 2 1530
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MISCELLANEOUS MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD
Year Team From To  $Improved

W| NNING PERCENTAGE 1999 UC Davis 8-13-0 16-3-2 9.0
2000  Cal St. Dom. Hills 1290  23-1-1 95
Year Team Games W L *Pct. 2001  NYIT 3-14-2 11-5-1 85
1998  USC Upstate 23 1 0 958 UNC Pembroke 2-16-0  10-7-1 85
1999  Southern Conn. St. 20 0 0 1.000 2002  Shepherd 2-15-2  12-90 8.0
2000  Cal St. Dom. Hills 23 1 1 .940 Rockhurst 6-10-2  15-3-0 8.0
2001  Lewis 20 1 0 952 2003  Chico St. 6-13-0 2151 115
Tampa 19 0 2 952 2004  Slippery Rock 2-16-2 1152 10.0
2002  Lynn 16 1 0 941 2005  Holy Family 3141 11-7-1 75
2003  Lynn 22 0 1 978 2006  Limestone 2-13-3  13-36 105
2004  Seattle 22 0 1 978 2007  Western Wash. 2-17-1  13-6-1 11.0
2005  Fort Lewis 22 0 1 978 2008  Ashland 0-17-1  154-2 14.0
2006  Dowling 22 0 2 958 2009  Charleston (WV) 4-11-2 1940 11.0
2007  Northern Ky. 22 2 0 917 2010  Shippensburg 1-134  14-6-1 10.0
2008  Lynn 18 2 0 900 2011  Fort Lewis 1154  24-1-0 8.5
2009  Fort Lewis 24 1 0 960 2012  Wingate 4-13-0  13-6-1 8.0
2010  Midwestern St. 19 1 2 909 2013  Southern N.H. 1154 22-1-1 75
2011  Fort Lewis 24 1 0 960 2014  Chowan 1-14-0  12-8-0 8.5
2012 LIU Post 18 1 0 941 $To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
2013  Southern N.H. 22 1 1 938 two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
2014  Charleston (WV) 22 1 1 938 Includes postseason.

*Ties counted as half won, half lost.

Annual Team Champions 18



FINAL COACHES POLL

NOTE: Poll conducted by the
Intercollegiate Soccer Coaches
Association of America (ISAA) from
1980 to 1995. The National Soccer
Coaches Association of America
assumed responsibility in 1996.

1980

Lock Haven
FIU

Chico St.
Southern Conn. St.
Mo.-St. Louis
Hartford
Seattle Pacific
Marist

Tampa

Dist. Columbia

1981

Cal St. LA
Tampa

Cheyney

Mo.-St. Louis
Southern Conn. St.
Seattle Pacific
West Va. Wesleyan
Chico St.

New Haven
Hartford

1982

1.  Southern Conn. St.
2. FIU

T3. Oakland

T3. Mo.-St. Louis

5. Tampa

6. West Va. Wesleyan
7.  Southern Ind.
8
9
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=
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Cal St. Dom. Hills
. Indiana (PA)
10. Dowling

1983

FIU

Southern Conn. St.
Tampa

Seattle Pacific
Oakland

Lock Haven
Davis & Elkins
Mo.-St. Louis
New Haven

Cal St. East Bay

1984

Tampa

Davis & Elkins
Mo.-St. Louis
Oakland
Seattle Pacific
FIU

© N UK~ WDNE

=
I
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New Haven
Lock Haven
CSUN
Bridgeport
Wright St.
Midwestern St.
Indiana (PA)

Southern Conn. St.

NYIT

Cal St. LA
Gannon
Longwood
Rollins
Randolph-Macon

1985
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Southern Conn. St.

Gannon

Seattle Pacific
FIU

NYIT

CSUN

Davis & Elkins
East Stroudsburg
Keene St.
Mo.-St. Louis

St. Thomas (MN)
Chapman
Oakland

Liberty

Barry

Bridgeport
Southern N.H.
Chico St.

New Haven
Longwood

1986
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CSUN

Davis & Elkins
Bridgeport
Gannon
Tampa
Southern N.H.
Seattle Pacific
Lock Haven

Southern Conn. St.

Oakland

Cal St. East Bay
NYIT

East Stroudsburg
FIU

Longwood

UC Davis
Mo.-St. Louis
Mercy

Chico St.

LIU Post

1987
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CSUN
Tampa
Mo.-St. Louis
Southern N.H.
Seattle Pacific

Southern Conn. St.

East Stroudsburg
Florida Tech
Oakland

Cal St. East Bay
LIU Post

Lock Haven
Longwood
Keene St.

Cal Poly
Truman

Mt. St. Mary’s
Sacramento St.
Bridgeport
Shippensburg

1988
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Southern N.H.
Oakland
Seattle Pacific

Southern Conn. St.

Florida Tech
Mo.-St. Louis
Cal St. East Bay
Bridgeport

Lock Haven
Tampa

Gannon

CSUN

UNCG

Keene St.

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Lewis
Longwood

NYIT
Sacramento St.
LIU Post

1989

T1.

Southern N.H.
UNCG

Gannon

Florida Tech
CSUN

East Stroudsburg
Mercy

Tampa

Cal Poly
Oakland
Springfield

Cal St. East Bay

Southern Conn. St.

Mo.-St. Louis
CSU Bakersfield

16. Franklin Pierce
T17. Truman

T17. Humboldt St.
T19. Fla. Atlantic
T19. Chico St.

1990

Seattle Pacific
Gannon
UNCG
Oakland
Bridgeport
Tampa

CSU Bakersfield
Florida Tech
Truman
Sonoma St.
Buffalo St.
Mo.-St. Louis
LIU Post

Cal Poly

Lock Haven
Southern N.H.
Barry
Southern Ind.
Sacred Heart

1991

Florida Tech
Mo.-St. Louis
Seattle Pacific
Franklin Pierce
Tampa

Keene St.
Sonoma St.
Oakland

USC Upstate
Bridgeport

Cal St. San B'dino
Wis.-Parkside

© XN~ LN E

N el e A o el
© © XN Uk~ wWdhEO

© N UAWODNE

N
MwbhPFEo

Cal Poly
Truman
Southern N.H.
Queens (NC)
Gannon

UC Davis
Bentley

1992

N e el e
© ©®NOU

Florida Tech
Grand Canyon
Cal St. LA
USC Upstate
Oakland
Southern N.H.
Seattle Pacific
Lock Haven

© N U~ ODNE

Southern Conn. St.

Southern Conn. St.

Southern Conn. St.

Final Coaches Poll
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10. Tampa

11. Franklin Pierce
12. Gannon

13. CSU Bakersfield
14. Wis.-Parkside
15. Barry

16. LIU Post

17. Sacred Heart
18. Denver

19. GRU Augusta
20. East Stroudsburg

1993
Florida Tech

Seattle Pacific
Gannon
Tampa
Sonoma St.
Oakland
Franklin Pierce
USC Upstate
LIU Post
Truman

Cal Poly
Southern N.H.
Lander
Wis.-Parkside
Cal St. San B'dino
Rollins

Lock Haven
Bentley

Regis (CO)

1994
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USC Upstate
Wis.-Parkside
CSU Bakersfield
Seattle Pacific
Tampa

Franklin Pierce
Oakland

LIU Post

Cal St. L.A.
East Stroudsburg
Florida Tech
Southern N.H.
Rollins

Grand Canyon
Mercyhurst
Lock Haven
Lander

West Tex. A&M
Le Moyne

1995

Tampa

Franklin Pierce
CSU Bakersfield
Truman

© N U A~WN R
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USC Upstate

Southern Conn. St.

Southern Conn. St.

Southern Conn. St.

7. East Stroudsburg
8.  Seattle Pacific
9.  Southern N.H.
10. Presbyterian
11. Grand Canyon
12. Mercyhurst

13. Lander

14. West Tex. A&M
15. Dowling

16. Gannon

17. Rollins

18. Le Moyne

19. Sonoma St.
20. Lock Haven
21. Queens (NC)

22. Keene St.

23. Oakland

24. Colorado Mines

25. Saint Leo
1996

1. Grand Canyon

2. Oakland

3. Southern Conn. St.

4. Lynn

5. Tampa

6. Seattle Pacific

7. Mercyhurst

8. Dowling

9. CSU Bakersfield

10. Lander

11. West Va. Wesleyan

-
N

Franklin Pierce
West Tex. A&M
Southern N.H.
Sonoma St.
Charleston (WV)
New Haven

Lock Haven

East Stroudsburg
Saint Leo

1997

. CSU Bakersfield
Lynn

Southern Conn. St.
Truman

USC Upstate
Southern N.H.
West Va. Wesleyan
Seattle Pacific
Franklin Pierce
Tampa

SIUE
Ala.-Huntsville
West Tex. A&M
East Stroudsburg
Fort Lewis
Dowling

Lock Haven

Cal Poly Pomona
LIU Post
Mercyhurst
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21. Lander

22. Saint Leo

23. Wis.-Parkside

24, Southampton

25. Cal St. Dom. Hills

1998

. Southern Conn. St.
USC Upstate
Mercyhurst
Seattle Pacific
Lynn

Southern N.H.
Truman

Grand Canyon
West Florida
East Stroudsburg
Franklin Pierce
Barry

Quincy

Cal Poly Pomona
Dowling

Fort Lewis
Tampa

Chico St.
Southampton
GRU Augusta

St. Anselm
Rockhurst

Mars Hill

Gannon

Cal St. Dom. Hills

1999

. Southern Conn. St.
Fort Lewis
Charleston (WV)
Barry
Southampton

UC Davis

Queens (NC)
IPFW

Lynn

Wingate

Seattle Pacific
Truman

Southern N.H.

St. Edward’s

West Va. Wesleyan
East Stroudsburg
Grand Canyon

St. Anselm
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Francis Marion
Rollins
Mercyhurst
Concordia (NY)
24. Lewis

T25. USC Upstate
T25. Dowling

2000
1. Cal St. Dom. Hills

N NN
w NP

Colorado St.-Pueblo

© N WwDN
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24,

Barry

East Stroudsburg
Lewis

Wheeling Jesuit
Francis Marion
Southern N.H.
West Tex. A&M
Dowling
Wis.-Parkside
Metro St.

St. Anselm
Seattle Pacific
Clayton St.
Mercyhurst
Christian Bros.
Southern Conn. St.
Lynn
Southampton
Lander

Truman

Sonoma St.
West Va. Wesleyan
Fort Lewis

T25. Tampa
T25. LIU Post

2001
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Tampa

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Dowling

SIUE

Southern Conn. St.
Lander

West Tex. A&M
Ashland

Lynn

Lewis
Mercyhurst

Fort Lewis
Clayton St.

St. Anselm

East Stroudsburg
CSU Bakersfield
Barry

USC Upstate
Southern N.H.
West Va. Wesleyan
Wis.-Parkside
UC Davis
Bridgeport

Regis (CO)

West Florida

2002

© N U~ WDN R

Sonoma St.
Southern N.H.
Central Ark.
Mercyhurst

USC Upstate
East Stroudsburg
Midwestern St.
Rockhurst

Barry

Final Coaches Poll

20



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Southern Conn. St.
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Incarnate Word
Lewis

Lynn

West Chester

Dist. Columbia
Queens (NC)
West Va. Wesleyan
Colorado Mines
CSU Bakersfield
UMass Lowell
Lees-McRae
Truman

Dowling

Wingate

2003
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Lynn

Chico St.
Dowling

Truman

Findlay

USC Upstate
UMass Lowell
Southern Conn. St.
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Incarnate Word
Midwestern St.
Carson-Newman
East Stroudsburg
Rollins
Mercyhurst

UNC Pembroke
SIUE

Barry

Franklin Pierce
NYIT

UC San Diego
Wheeling Jesuit
Ashland
Northeastern St.
Rockhurst

2004
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Seattle

SIUE

Dowling

UNC Pembroke
Incarnate Word
Tusculum

Central Ark.
Southern Conn. St.
Carson-Newman
Franklin Pierce
CSU Bakersfield
Wis.-Parkside
Rollins

Fort Lewis
Clayton St.

Lock Haven

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Lewis

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

UMass Lowell
Catawba
Northeastern St.
Queens (NC)
Montevallo
California (PA)
Seattle Pacific

2005
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Fort Lewis
Franklin Pierce
Lynn

SIUE

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Carson-Newman
Seattle Pacific
NYIT

Saint Leo
Dowling
Dominican (NY)
Clayton St.
Truman
Colorado Mines
Lander

Central Ark.
Catawba
Rockhurst

UNC Pembroke
USC Upstate
Sonoma St.
Shepherd
Incarnate Word
Le Moyne
Tusculum

2006
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Dowling

Fort Lewis

West Florida
Lincoln Memorial
Lenoir-Rhyne

Southern Conn. St.

Northern Ky.
SIUE

Franklin Pierce
Midwestern St.
Lander

Lynn

Queens (NC)
Seattle
Carson-Newman
East Stroudsburg
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Cal St. LA
Limestone

USC Upstate
Lock Haven
Incarnate Word
Seattle Pacific
Wis.-Parkside
Dominican (NY)

2007
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Franklin Pierce
Lincoln Memorial
Midwestern St.
Montevallo
Northern Ky.
Dowling
Lees-McRae
Sonoma St.
UMass Lowell
Cal St. Dom. Hills
Lander

SIUE
Carson-Newman
West Tex. A&M
Tampa

NYIT

West Florida
Seattle

Wingate

Metro St.

Lynn

Clayton St.
Lewis

East Stroudsburg
Gannon

2008
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Cal St. Dom. Hills
Dowling (NY)
Tampa
Northern Ky.
Midwestern St.
Millersville
Tusculum

Lynn

UMass Lowell
Fort Lewis
Southern N.H.
Lewis
Lees-McRae
Cal St. LA
Rockhurst
Franklin Pierce
Sonoma St.
Slippery Rock
East Stroudsburg
West Florida
Metro St.
Francis Marion
Limestone
Ashland

West Tex. A&M

2009
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Fort Lewis
Lees-McRae
Lewis

Le Moyne
Tampa

Cal St. Dom. Hills
Charleston (WV)

8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Southern N.H.
Drury

Rollins

West Tex. A&M
Cal St. LA
Slippery Rock
Anderson (SC)
Wilmington (DE)
Franklin Pierce
Millersville
Colorado Mines
Midwestern St.
Carson-Newman
Northern Ky.
Sonoma St.
Lynn

Truman

Cal St. San B'dino

2010
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Northern Ky.
Rollins
Midwestern St.
Dowling

Clayton St.
Franklin Pierce
West Va. Wesleyan
Chico St.
Colorado Mines
Charleston (WV)
Grand Canyon
Southern Conn. St.
Missouri S&T
Barry

Truman
Southern N.H.
Anderson (SC)
Regis (CO)
Montevallo
Ashland
Sonoma St.
Flagler

Tampa
Mercyhurst
Incarnate Word

2011
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Fort Lewis
Lynn

Franklin Pierce
Millersville
Flagler
Rockhurst
Southern N.H.
Cal St. L.A.
Incarnate Word
Simon Fraser
Seattle Pacific
LIU Post

Barry

Northern Ky.
California (PA)
Midwestern St.

Final Coaches Poll
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17. Mars Hill
18. Coker

19. Christian Bros.

20. Rollins

21. St. Thomas Aquinas
22. Saginaw Valley

23. Metro St.

24. Chico St.

25. Anderson (SC).
2012

1. Lynn

2. Saginaw Valley

3. Simon Fraser

4.  Mercyhurst

5. Southern N.H.

6. Incarnate Word

7. Regis (CO)

8. Rockhurst

9. Wingate

10. Grand Canyon

11. Northeastern St.

12. Rollins

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23.
24.
25.

LIU Post

Flagler
Charleston (WV)
Gannon

UMass Lowell
Lander

Quincy
Merrimack
Colorado Mines
Tampa
Lindenwood (MO)
Cal St. LA

Fort Hays St.

2013

Southern N.H.
Carson-Newman
Simon Fraser
Rockhurst

Rollins
Mercyhurst
Lindenwood (MO)
LIU Post

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

T21.
T21.

23.
24.
25.

UC San Diego
Regis (CO)
Young Harris
Lander
Midwestern St.
Cal St. LA
Lewis

Notre Dame (OH)
Saint Leo

West Florida
Ohio Dominican
Millersville
Queens (NC)
Limestone

Fort Hays St.
Post

Ulndy

2014
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Lynn
Charleston (WV)
Quincy
Colorado Mesa

Young Harris
Cal St. LA
Southern N.H.
Seattle Pacific
Mercyhurst
Limestone
LIU Post

St. Edward’s
Saint Leo
Fort Hays St.
Merrimack
Saginaw Valley

Southern Conn. St.

Christian Bros.
Azusa Pacific
Midwestern St.
Northeastern St.
Wingate

Drury

Notre Dame (OH)
Northwood (MI)

Final Coaches Poll
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